








Technical appendix

Connection possibilities for redundant power supply
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Glossary

Glossary

Interest in Industrial Ethernet has produced an entirely new
dictionary with specialist terms. Some of the most important
terms are briefly explained here.

4B/5B

A block encoding system for FDDI and ATM. In 4B/5B
encoding, all data is divided into 4-bit units (a nibble) and
converted to 5-bit units (symbols) by reference to a matrix.

100BaseFX
100 Mpbs Fast Ethernet, based on 4B/5B encoding with fiber
optics.

100BaseSX
100 Mbps Fast Ethernet system, identical to operations in the
100BaseFx, but 850 nm fiber optic technology is used.

100BaseTX
100 Mbps Fast Ethernet system based on 4B/5B encoding
and transmission via two copper cables.

100BaseX

This term is used to describe Fast Ethernet technologies based
on the 4B/5B encoding. Includes 100BaseTX and 100BaseFX
systems.

802.3.IEEE

The CSMA/CD group is the oldest working group in the 802
project. It defines the norms according to the CSMA/CD access
procedures proposed by the DIX-group. This working group
focuses on discussing high-speed protocols.

AUI
Stands for “Attachment Unit Interface”. Interface between the
transceiver and the network board.

Auto-negotiation

Auto-negotiation means automatic recognition of the opposite
end’s functions. By using RJ45 plugs for the different protocols,
from 10Base-T to 100Base-T, a compatibility problem occurs
which is solved due automatic recognition of the opposite end.
Using the auto-negotiation procedure, repeaters or terminal
equipment can determine what functions the other end has,

so that different devices can be configured automatically.
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Bandwidth

Bandwidth states how much information can flow within a set
period from one location to the other. Units: Bps, Kbps, Mbps,
Gbps.

Baud

Baud is the unit of step speed. A step always lasts for a
pre-set time e. g. 1 bit, 1_character. If you multiply the number
of bits per state with the baud rate you obtain the transmission
speed. Only if the number of states is exactly two (i.e. encoding
was carried out at a state of exactly 1 bit), is the baud rate
exactly the same as the bit rate.

Bit
Bit is an artificial word made up of binary and digit and constitutes
the smallest unit of digital information, eithera O ora 1.

Bitrate

Bitrate is also referred to as transmission speed, transmission rate
or data rate. It is the number of bits that are transmitted per unit
of time (typically one second). The bitrate is stated in Bps (bits per
second) or in the appropriate powers of 10 as Kbps, Mbps and
Gbps. In American English the abbreviation Bps is used.

Blowfish

In the digital information age, the handling of sensitive data is
becoming ever more important. Therefore, we have incorporated
Blowfish, a symmetrical encryption algorithm, into the software
of our routers in order to guarantee a secure link between a pair
of Weidmuller routers.

Bridge
According to their OSI definition, bridges connect sub-network
protocols on layer 2 of the OSI reference model.

Broadcast
A broadcast transmission is a simultaneous transmission from
one point to all network stations.

Bus

Buses are connection systems for electronic and electrical
components. The topology of a bus is always a physical
medium which the individual components are connected to
and which is terminated at both ends. Transmission on a bus
can be done bit or byte parallel, as in the PC-bus, or serially,
as for networks in bus topology.
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Category 5

Signifies compliance to features specified in EIA/TIA-568-5.
With category 5 (cat. 5) components, networks can be set
up that are suitable for all twisted-pair cable Ethernet
transmission systems up to 100 Mbps, including 10Base-T
and 100Base-TX.

Category 5e

The cat. 5e-cable is an extended version of cat. 5 for use

in 1000-Base-T networks or for long-distance 100-Base-T
network connections (350 m, compared with 100 m for cat. 5).
It must fulfil the EIA/TIA 568A-5 specification.

Category 6

A Cat.6 twisted-pair cable is sufficient for Gigabit Ethernet,
with a 250-MHz performance. This is an extension of the
CATbe cable.

Category 7

Cat.7 cable is suitable for operating frequencies up to 600 MHz.
It is made with four individually-shielded core pairs, all within
another shielding.

Collision

Collision is when two or more stations transmit at the same
time in a joint data channel — e.g. a semi-duplex Ethernet or
a shared Ethernet. This means that the data transmitted are
worthless because they overlay. By overlaying both signals,
the signal level increases to what is known as the collision
level. This aborts the transmission to both stations.

Collision domain

A collision domain is a segment of a CSMA/CD network.

In 802.3 Ethernet networks all terminal equipment is on a
physical Ethernet segment, also including equipment that is
interconnected via a repeater, on the same collision domain.
In contrast to repeaters that do not affect the collision domain,
bridges and routers separate the collision domains.

Glossary

CRC

CRC is an error correction method that creates checksums
based on binary numbers by calculating the sums of data
groups prior to transmission. CRC is based on the division

of polynomials. The principal is that during cyclical block
checking, the bits to be monitored are successively fed into a
feedback shift register. The length and the number and position
of the feedback from the register are stated according to each
procedure. The checksum procedure detects individual errors
reliably and multiple errors with a high degree of probability.

Crossover-cable

A crossover-cable is a special patch cable where the
transmitter and receiver lines at one end have been swapped.
Crossover-cables are used to connect two pieces of terminal
equipment (computers) or two infrastructure components
(switches). Modern switches, because of their auto-crossing
function, make connecting normal patch cables with one
another possible.

CSMA/CD

An access procedure where several network stations have
access to the transmission medium. In the CSMA-system

the transmitting station listens to the channel (carrier sensing)
before it transmits. A station can then only transmit if the
transmission medium has not yet been occupied by another
station. If the transmission medium is occupied, the station
waits till it is free and can transmit. Because of the signaling
times it is still possible for two devices to transmit at the same
time. To avoid data loss in this type of collision, both transmitters
have to detect the collision (collision detect) and after a
randomly-selected waiting time send each of their data packets
again. CSMA/CD is a widespread standard process in
10-MBit-networks with hubs. In Industrial Ethernet networks the
CSMA/CD system is only used rarely nowadays, because of
high demands on network performance.

DCE

(Data Communication Equipment)

Data communications facility. Any facility that can relay data
between data terminal equipment. DCEs are part of the
infrastructure and not terminal equipment.

DHCP

DHCP (Dynamic Host Configuration Protocol) enables a
specially configured server to allocate dynamic IP addresses
and other network parameters to the computers in a network.
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DNS Server

On the Internet, computers are addressed using their numeric
IP address (e.g., 211.163.5.38). The DNS server maintains the
structure of the domain name system (DNS). It administers
and updates the logical names which are associated with the
IP addresses. The name server converts less-accessible
dotted-decimal-notation numbers into domain addresses.

It then makes this information available to DNS clients on
request. A network may include an unlimited number of name
servers. Since DNS servers must have built-in redundancy, a
server implementation consists of two servers: the primary
(PNS) and secondary (SNS) name server. If the primary name
server is down, the secondary name server, running in parallel,
takes over.

DTE

(Data Terminal Equipment) data terminal unit: Every device in
the network where a communications route starts or finishes.
A station (computer or host) in the network that can transmit
or receive data.

DynDNS

DynDNS stands for dynamic domain name system. DNS is
responsible for resolving host names to IP addresses. Services
such as DynDNS were developed for users using a DSL
connection with dynamic IP addresses. DynDNS enables the
registration of a dynamic (changeable) IP address to a host
name. For this to work, a DSL router must support it or a
DynDNS client must be installed on a PC.

Error Detection

The error detection code is a detection code (CRC or
checksum) used where errors are identified but not corrected
as in ECC.

Ethernet

Ethernet is computer networking technology for local networks

(LANSs). It refers to cable types and signaling for the bit transfer

layer (physical layer), packet formats and protocols for checking
media access (media access control, MAC)/link layer of the OSI
model. Ethernet is standardized to a large extent in the

IEEE norm 802.3.

Fast Ethernet

Nowadays a very widespread version of the Ethernet with
100 Mbps over twisted pair cable according to category 5
or higher. The maximum range is 100 m.
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Fiber optic cables

A type of cable with fiber optics or plastic core that transmits
digital signals in the form of light pulses. (Wave lengths 850 nm
in 10BaseFL and 100BaseSX or 1300 nm in 100BaseFX).

Flow Control

This is a function to modify transmission to the capacity of

the receiver. Flow control regulates transmission between

the transmitter and receiver by causing the transmitter only to
send as much data as the receiver can deal with. The different
types of Ethernet have different flow control systems. In credit
systems (FO cable) the receiver relays to the transmitter the
number of data packets that can be transmitted without
confirmation. Duplex connections use the PAUSE signal for
flow control and back pressure is used in semi-duplex systems
to control the data rate.

Forwarding
The process whereby frames are relayed from one port to
another in the switch.

Frame

A frame is a data transmission frame on the link layer

(layer 2 in the OSI model), which includes the header and

trailer information that the bits transmission layer requires for
transmission. All frame formats together form the start delimiter
of a frame, the destination and source address (destination

and source address), the data itself of course and an

error checking device (a frame check sequence). A maximum of
1500 bytes, with VPN-information of 1524 bytes of payload data
per packet are possible in the Ethernet.

Full Duplex Operation

In full duplex operation or duplex operation both
communications partners can communicate bi-directionally
at the same time.

Gigabit Ethernet
A version of the Ethernet operating at a data transmission rate
of 1000 Mbps.

GPRS
General Packet Radio Service (GPRS) is an extension of the
mobile GSM standard for packet-based data transmissions.
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Hub

A hub is data communications facility (DCE) that makes it
possible to connect three or more devices in a star topology.
Modern Ethernet installations hardly use hubs any more but use
switches for this purpose because of the higher network output
that occurs as a result and the probable transmission times.

IEEE
Association of American Engineers dealing with norm issues.

IGMP snooping

A switch equipped with IGMP (Internet Group Multicast
Protocol) snooping can check whether join requests for a
multicast group occur behind the ports. If this is the case, the
port concerned is accepted in the forward table for this group.
This reduces the load on the network because the switch does
not flood all ports with multicast traffic.

Jabber

The jabber messaging protocol is a method in Ethernet
networks that prevents a station from occupying the transmission
medium for longer than permitted. The jabber function is an
element of the IEEE 802.3 standard and provides an interrupt
mechanism with which a MAU (Medium Attachment Unit) is
interrupted during the transmission process when this transmits
data on the cable for longer than 30 ms, or the standard defined
packet length of 1518 bytes is exceeded. SQE (Signal Quality
Error) signals are sent to the terminal equipment at the same
time as the interruption and these cause the terminal equipment
to terminate the data transfer. An error function in which a
network component continuously sends meaningless signals

to the network is also known as a jabber.

LAN
(Local Area Network) local network e.g. within a building.

Link Integrity Test

This test ensures that the Ethernet link is connected properly
and that the signals are transmitted correctly. This is a helpful
extra but does not guarantee that the link functions perfectly.

Link Layer
The link layer in the OSI reference model.

Glossary

Link Pulse

The NLP pulse is a recognition pulse that is transmitted from
10Base-T-stations to 100Base-T stations for auto-negotiation.
The NLP is a periodic pulse with an interval of 16 +/— 8ms.

LLDP - Link Layer Discovery Protocol

LLDP is a layer-2 protocol in compliance with the IEEE-802.1AB
standard. It defines the possibilities for exchanging information
with neighbouring devices. Information is periodically sent from
supported devices to all devices on the network. Neighbouring
devices which support LLDP are then able to receive this data
independently.

M12 d-coded

M12, d-coded is a 4-pole plug-in connector variation for
Industrial Ethernet according to ISO IEC 61076-2-101. It carries
out data transmissions according to Cat.5 and guarantees class
of protection IP 67.

MAC Adress

The MAC address is the six byte long hardware address that
uniquely identifies a node in the network. The MAC address
is hard-coded onto a chip and cannot be manipulated. MAC
addresses are assigned according to a particular key that
includes unique adapter recognition, identification of the
manufacturer and an ID for operating and managing.

Manchester Encoding

Signal encoding where the binary information is shown by

the sign of a change in voltage within the bit time. This means
that transmitters and receivers are very easy to synchronize,
as the transfer in the middle of the bit time produces a reliable
frequency. The first half of the bit time includes representing
the complementary bit value to be transmitted, the second
half represents the bit value (specified for IEEE 802.3 Ethernet
and used in 10 Mbit networks).

MDI

The Physical Medium Attachment (PMA) and the Medium
Dependent Interface (MDI) both form the actual transceiver
(MAU) for the 802.3 standard. The MDI is the physical (electrical,
optical) and mechanical interface up to the medium. In the
different 802.3-types the interface has a different structure.
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MDI-X

MDI stands for Medium Dependent Interface and refers to

an Ethernet connection. Auto MDI/MDIX (autocrossing) makes
the automatic modification of the transmitting and receiving
line of a port possible, i.e. the connected Ethernet cable
(crossed/uncrossed) and the configuration of the opposite
station (MDI/MDIX) are recognized automatically and its own
port is configured appropriately. So all auto MDI/MDIX ports
can be used as uplink port.

Media converters

Media converters connect different types of cable to one
another and the structure and maintain the functions of the
network. In its simplest form a media converter is a quadrupole
in the form of a box or network adapter card with a power
supply. It modifies different cables — coaxial cables, TP-cables
and FO cables — and different plugs to fit one another. In this
way media converters can for example be used to modify
100Base-TX to 100Base-FX or to convert monomode fibers

to multimode fibers. By using media converters the boundaries
of network extension can be increased for example by using
fiber optic routes, on the other hand existing networks can be
inexpensively integrated into new network concepts. The
Weidmuller range includes media converters on copper-based
10Base-T or 100Base-TX on fiber optic transmission and vice
versa.

Multicast
Multicast is a type of transmission from a single point to several
subscribers at the same time (group).

NIC

A network adapter board is a circuit board or another hardware
component that connects the network directly with the terminal
equipment. It can be a plug-in board for the bus system in

the terminal equipment. The network adapter board is the
physical interface to the communications network. It includes
the appropriate jacks for connection to the physical medium.

OLE

Object Linking and Embedding (OLE) is an interface

developed by Microsoft to link and embed data across different
applications. In this way external, but OLE-compatible, texts,

graphics or tables can be embedded in other OLE applications.

Linking OLE-compatible data is carried out via a link to the
appropriate file. The original file remains untouched. During
embedding, a copy of the file is inserted into the document.
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osl

OSl are internationally-agreed standards which open systems
should work with and define the rules for implementing these
norms. Communications systems are a combination of network
hardware and network and systems software in a group of
networked devices that permit free exchange of information
between these devices on the basis of joint protocol
agreements and interfaces, independently of the type of these
devices or how they are equipped. Systems that implement OSI
protocols are an example of this. The OSI standards are freely
available and not protected by licences.

OSPF (Open Shortest Path First)

OSPF is a dynamic routing protocol in a system. It describes
the status of the paths between data networks. The protocol is
capable of a quick and dynamic response to changes in the
network structure.

Packet

A data packet is a defined arrangement of characters as part
of the data network, that are treated as a unit in transmission
services with data packet transmission. As well as the payload
data, data packets also include control information for
addressing, sequence of transmission, flow control and error
adjustment at all protocol levels. A data packet can be of a
predetermined or variable length, but a maximum length is
specified. If the whole destination address is included in each
data packet, it is called a datagramme. On the other hand in

a virtual connection only the first data packet has the whole
address, whereas in the following data packets an assignment
is made to the appropriate connection.

Patch cable

In the floor distribution point the patch cable creates a flexible
connection between floor distribution point and the horizontal
wiring. Patch cables are FO cables or copper cables and are
also called jumper cords. Patch cables should be very flexible,
have a tight bending radius and if possible should max the fixed
cable. Patch cables are taken into account in the

ISO/IEC 11801 and EN 50173 standards, but are not included
in the transmission features specified for the link classes. This
should be changed when the cable standards are revised.

The patch cable should then, at a length of up to 5 m, be part
of a new definition, the channel specification and included in all
the transmission features. The jumper cord and a connection
cable, also 5 m long, will then be taken into account in this
specification.

This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc. 800-473-9123 www.barr-thorp.com



PAUSE
A single frame is sent via the full-duplex mode to the available
stations, to signify that transmissions are to be reduced.

PHY
Physical Layer device. This term is mostly used for a trans-
ceiver in Fast and Gigabit Ethernet.

Physical Layer

The Physical Layer (PHY) is the top sublayer or physical layer
consisting of the PMD-sublayer and the PHY-sublayer. The
PHY-sublayer is underneath the MAC layer and encodes,
decodes and synchronizes the station with the transmission
frequency and the regeneration of the transmission frequency.

Point-to-Point Technology

A type of connection where a connection is generated between
two pieces of terminal equipment. Point-to-Point connections
occur in the networked environment, in radio broadcasting in
beam radio and in the service area. In networks, where point-
to-point connections are concerned, instead of a user network
interface, an interface to a central facility in the network can
also be operated. The connection permanent or on demand.

Port

Connector on a hardware unit. Usually an input/output channel
on the computer or other hardware unit such as modem,
router, hub or multiplexer.

Port Mirroring

Port mirroring means that the data traffic of a switch port can
be mirrored, in order to detect errors or to measure throughput,
onto another port to which a management station can be
connected.

PPPoE

The PPoE (Point to Point Protocol over Ethernet) was developed
in order to connect components and LANSs to the Internet. It
takes advantage of the divided Ethernet environment together
with the trusted and secure dialup-access user model from PPP.
It allows individual PCs to establish PPP sections to various target
networks simultaneously. A LAN and multiple components can
also establish multiple simultaneous PPP sessions for
connection to various target networks.

Glossary

Promiscuous Mode

The Promiscuous Mode is a particular receiver mode for
network equipment. In this mode the device reads all the
incoming data traffic sent to the network interface that has been
switched to this mode and transmits the data to be processed
to the operating system. Normally this device would only
process packets directed to itself, which is done for example in
Ethernet networks by evaluating the MAC address.

Propagation Delay

The delay is the time that the signal requires to go from one
point in a transmission channel to another. Depending on the
transmission medium, the delay is the speed of light, as in
satellite transmission, or less when transmitting in data cables
and FO cables. It does not depend on the speed of light and
depends mostly on the dielectric constant of the medium or
in FO cables on the refraction.

Protocol

A data transmission protocol establishes the rules for the
exchange of information in the form of a directory. This includes
all formats, parameters and specifications for a complete,
perfect and effective transmission of data. Protocols include
conventions on data formats, times and how errors are treated
when exchanging data between computers. A protocol is a
convention on setting up connections, monitoring connections
and terminating connections. Different protocols are necessary
in a data connection. Protocols can be assigned to each layer of
the reference model. There are communication protocols

for the bottom four layers of the reference model and higher
protocols for control and data provisioning and its application.

Quality of Service (QoS)

QoS are all procedures that influence the flow of data in LANs
and WANSs so that the service arrives at the receiver in a
particular quality. The ITU has developed a hierarchical QoS
model, which takes both the technical aspects of the service
into account and the availability and handling of the terminal
equipment. The ITU defined three QoS classes on this basis.
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RapidRing™

Ring topology is the simplest and quickest way of achieving
network redundancy. RapidRing™ technology was developed
because there was no standard. This provides technical staff
in industrial automation with a simple and effective way of
achieving redundancy. RapidRing™ provides redundancy in
the event of a single error. The devices connected to form a
ring, are actually wired in a logical ring. As the ring structure
would lead to a loop in the network, a link would logically be
deactivated (backup link).

Rapid Spanning Tree

The |IEEE Standard Rapid Spanning Tree protocol (RSTP,

IEEE 802.3w) is — apart from RapidRing™ — another option to
provide redundancy in a network. The RSTP makes a structure
similar to the network possible. In this way multi-redundancy
can be achieved. Using RSTP in a network is not as simple as
using RapidRing™, but RSTP does have a lot of interesting
options.

Redundant Networks

Redundant networks are usually set up with Rapid Spanning
Tree or RapidRing™ technologies. Both systems have their
advantages in the areas they are to be used. In industrial
automation it is often quite simple to wire ring structures.
Using RSTP in a ring of 15 or more switches will not provide
satisfactory speed. When using RapidRing™ in this type of
installation, switching times of less than 300 ms and also
larger rings are possible.

Remote Management

Remote Management of a switch from every network station
equipped with Telnet or web browsers. Remote Management
assumes that each switch has its own IP address.

RJ45

The advantages of the RJ45 slot system are its compactness
and simplicity. It is using for horizontal wiring and wiring work
places. The RJ45 slot system is an eight pole miniature slot
system for use in connections with SDP and UTP cables. The
plug’s eight contacts have serial numbers and are protected
from corrosion and mechanical stress with a thin gold layer.
The contact points are situated between guide rails the cable
is connected with insulation piercing. On the side opposite to
the contact side, the RJ45 plug has a fluke that locks the slot
when sticking it into a RJ45 jack.
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SC-plug-in connection

The SC-plug is a small polarized push/pull plug with high
packing density. This LWL-plug is square and can be used for
multimode fibers and monomode fibers. Typical insertion loss
is at 0.2 dB to 0.4 dB, operating loss in monomode fibers at
50 dB and multimode fibers at least 40 dB. If monomode fibers
with skew angle coupler are used instead of oval coupler,

the operating loss increases to at least 70 dB. In the duplex
type, as a SC-Duplex plug, the plug must be used where
there is fiber-optic wiring to the terminal equipment. It is also
increasingly used in new installations and in FCS and ATM
applications.

Segment

The term segment has many meanings. In networks a segment
is a network section delimited by bridges, routers or switches.
Where LANs are concerned, a LAN segment or a collision
domain is referred to. In token ring networks the transmission
section between two neighboring data stations is meant. In the
TCP specifications, a segment describes a single infor-mation
unit on the communication network.

Semi-duplex operation

The semi-duplex procedure allows bidirectional use of a
single transmission line. The interfaces however can only
either transmit or receive at any given time.

Slot time

This is an important Ethernet value. The slot time is twice

the speed of the signal propagation time between the two
networks that are farthest away from one another and the
minimum packet length of 64 bytes or 512 bits. At a frequency
clock speed of 10 Mbps, or a frequency clock cycle of a 100 ns,
this produces a slot time of 51.2 us. At 100 Mbps the frequency
is 10 ns, so therefore the slot time for the same packet length is
51.2 ps. The greater the slot time, the poorer the Ethernet
performance.
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SNMP

The SNMP protocol means that central network management
for many network components is possible. SNMP’s main
objectives are to decrease the complexity of the management
functions, to extend the protocol and to be independent of any
network components. The SNMP protocol supports monitoring,
controlling and administration of networks. According to the
SNMP architecture model a network is divided into network
management stations (NMS) and network components. The
network management stations carry out applications to monitor
and control the network components. The network components
have management agents, which carry out management
functions.

Spanning Tree Protocol
-> see Rapid Spanning Tree.

ST connector

This LWL-plug (IEC-SC 86B) specified by AT&T is suitable for
both monomode fibers and multimode fibers. The ST-plug

is @ commonly-available plug, used in LANSs. It uses a bayonet
lock as its locking system. In this LWL-plug the FO cables is
guided through a ceramic or metal ferrule with a pin diameter
of 2.5 mm and is prevented from twisting by a metal pin. The
ceramic ferrule has been grounded to make its contact area
convex. A spring means that there is constant contact to the
front of the fibers to be connected.

Star topology

In star topology the transmission stations are connected in

a star shape to a central node. Star topologies can only
exchange data indirectly via the central node. There is a
difference between active and passive star systems. In the
former, the middle node is a computer that takes over relaying
the messages. Its capacity determines the performance of

the network. For example: private exchanges. Passive systems
only have one node in the middle that combines the routes. This
node does not have any exchange role, its purpose is signal
regeneration. Passive star systems can for example be operated
with TDMA, CSMA/CD or token access procedures.

Straight-through

A type of cable where the cable connections at both ends are
the same. This type of cable is mostly used to connect devices
such as switches with the station. Straight-through is the normal
way of wiring cables — in contrast to crossover cables.

Glossary

Station

Each hardware component in a network and the terminal
equipment connected to the network. Server, router, telephone,
fax machine etc and all communication devices connected with
a network adapter (NIC).

Switching Hub

Switches are network components that have switching
functions. These switching functions can also take place as
exchange functions in long-distance networks and in local
networks. In long-distance networks the local exchanges
have local switches and the remote exchanges have central
switches.

Topology

The configuration of the network nodes and connections is
called the physical topology. The logical connections of network
nodes possible are referred to as the logical topology. This
states which node pairs can communicate with one another and
whether they have a direct physical connection. The physical
and logical topology does not have to be identical in networks.
As a rule network topologies can be divided into two classes,
where in the first class connections from one node to the next
one are set up and in the second class all network nodes are
directly connected to the transmission medium. The most
well-known network topologies are ring topology, bus topology,
tree topology and star topology. There is also meshed topology
in long-distance networks

Transceiver

Transceiver is a compound word made up of transmitter and
receiver and signifying a transmitting/receiving device. The
transceiver implements network access of a station to the
Ethernet and is sometimes called a MAU.

Trunking

The term trunking occurs in Ethernet networks but also in
private exchanges and in mobile communication. In large
Ethernet networks trunking is the parallel switching of several
Ethernet links. The transmission via the parallel links is used to
scale the bandwidth and is activated by the spanning tree
algorithm. As the spanning tree protocol is unsuitable for
granular bandwidth scaling, this technology has been
standardized in the |IEE 802.3ad working group and called
“Aggregation of multiple link segments”.
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Twisted-Pair Cable

A twisted-pair cable is a symmetrical copper cable consisting of
two wires that are twisted together. The conductors consist of
insulated copper conductors. In contrast to asymmetrical
cables, such as coaxial cables, symmetrical cables do not have
reference potential. The advantage is that wires can be arranged
to prevent interference between the lines.

Virtual Mapping (NAT)

NAT stands for “Network Address Translation”. The NAT
process is used to enable computer in a private network to
have shared access to the Internet. In NAT, IP addresses from

a private network are registered and then assigned to public

IP addresses. The advantage of the NAT process is that alll
computers can communicate within their company-wide
Intranet, but require only one IP address for access to the
Internet. Internal network addresses are kept hidden from the
network and are not publicly visible. When a computer initiates a
connection to an external computer, a pointer is assigned to it in
the NAT routing table.

VLAN

Virtual networks or virtual LANs (VLAN) are a technological
concept for implementing logical work groups within a network.
This type of network is implemented using LAN-switching or
virtual routing on the link layer or on the network layer.

Webserver

A web server is a server programme that provides files via HTTP
protocol. These files are usually websites, pictures and style
sheets. It makes no difference to the webserver what type of
files it supplies. Each time a web site is requested (for example
by clicking a link), the browser sends an HTTP query to a web
server. This web server can then send the site requested back.
The standard ports for the web server are 84 HTTP protocol and
443 for HTTPS, the encrypted HTTP (for example with SSL).
Usually all page requests are saved in a log file, from where - by
using log file analysis - different statistics on access can be
generated. However these do not give the full picture, as HTTP
is a connectionless protocol.
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Index

Type

AM 12
AM 12
AM 12
AM 12
AM 12
AM 12
AM 12
AM 12
AM 12
AM 12
AM 12
AM 12
AM 12

C

Cabtite BTK

Cabtite KEL 16/4
Cabtite KEL 16/8
Cabtite KEL SNAP 16
Cabtite KT 5

Cabtite KT 5 b

Cabtite KT 6

Cabtite KT 6 b

Cabtite KT 7

Cabtite KT 7 b

Cabtite KT 8

Cabtite KT 8 b

Cabtite KT BTK b
Cabtite KVT 32
Cabtite KVT 32 b
Cabtite SUBD9
Cabtite SUBD9 b
CASSETTE CST BLAU
CleanUnit PrintJet Il
CP SNT 120W 24V 5A
CP SNT 24W 24V 1A
CP SNT 250W 24V 10A
CP SNT 48W 24V 2A
CP SNT 500W 24V 20A
CP SNT 70W 24V 3A

D

DME 100TX-4RJ TS35 Ether. Cats

DME100TX-4RJ

E

ERME 110 PDT

ERME 630 PDT

ERME 66 PDT

ERME LSA PLUS SCHERE
ERME LSA PLUS STANDARD
ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAI AU
ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAI AU
ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAI AU
ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAl AU
ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAI AU
ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAl AU
ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAI AU
ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAI AU
ESG 9/11K MC NEUTRAL
ESG 9/11K MC NEUTRAL
ESG 9/11K MC NEUTRAL
ESG 9/11K MC NEUTRAL

F

FZE ESD 130

H

HDC 04A DMDL 2BO
HDC 04A DMDL 2BO
HDC 04A DODL 1LB
HDC 04A DODL 1LB

IE-6CC4x2xAWG26/7-PUR
IE-6CC4x2xAWG26/7-PUR
IE-6CC4x2xAWG26/7-PVC
IE-56CC4x2xAWG26/7-PVC
IE-5IC4x2xAWG24/1-PUR
IE-5IC4x2xAWG24/1-PUR
IE-5IC4x2xAWG24/1-PVC
IE-5IC4x2xAWG24/1-PVC
IE-5TC4x2xAWG26/7-PUR
IE-6TC4x2xAWG26/7-PUR
|E-7CC4x2xAWG26/7-PUR
IE-7CC4x2xAWG26/7-PUR
IE-7CC4x2xAWG26/7-PVC
IE-7CC4x2xAWG26/7-PVC
IE-7IC4x2xAWG23/1-PUR
IE-7IC4x2xAWG23/1-PUR
|E-7IC4x2xAWG23/1-PVC
IE-7IC4x2xAWG23/1-PVC

Order No.

9030060000
9030060000
9030060000
9030060000
9030060000
9030060000
9030060000
9030060000
9030060000
9030060000
9030060000
9030060000
9030060000

1828170000
1825900000
1825910000
1827770000
1826480000
1827810000
1826490000
1827830000
1826500000
1827840000
1826510000
1827850000
1828200000
1826670000
1828270000
1828250000
1828300000
9032020000
1858950000
8708670000
9928890024
8708680000
8739140000
8778870000
8708660000

8830230000
8738780000

9013960000
9013990000
9013980000
9014050000
9014000000
1912130000
1912130000
1912130000
1912130000
1912130000
1912130000
1912130000
1912130000
1857440000
1857440000
1857440000
1857440000

9204760000

1665750000
1665750000
1963690000
1963690000

8813200000
8813200000
8813190000
8813190000
8813160000
8813160000
8813150000
8813150000
8813210000
8813210000
8813180000
8813180000
8813170000
8813170000
8813140000
8813140000
8813130000
8813130000

Page

E25
E25
E25
E25
E25
E25
E25
E25
E25
E25
E25
E25
E25
E25
E25
E25
E25

E12
E22
E.19
E23
E.20
E24
E21

EA7
EA7

E8

E.15
C.11
C.10
E15

Type

IE-AR-100T-AN-WAVE
|IE-AR-100T-ISDN-WAVE
IE-AR-100T-WAVE
IE-BHC-V14M-RJA
IE-BHC-V14M-RJA
|IE-BHD-V14M
IE-BHS-V14M-RJA
|IE-BHS-V14M-RJA
|IE-BH-VO1M

|IE-BH-VO1M

IE-BH-VO1P

IE-BH-VO1P

IE-BH-V0O4P

|IE-BH-V04P

|IE-BH-VO5M

|IE-BH-VO5M
IE-BI-LCD-MM-C
IE-BI-LCD-MM-C
IE-BI-LCD-SM-C
IE-BI-LCD-SM-C
IE-BI-RJ45-C

IE-BI-RJ45-C
IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-A
IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-A
IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-A
IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-A
IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-B
IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-B
IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-B
IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-B
IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-P
IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-P
|IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-P
|IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-P
IE-BI-SCRJ2SC-MM-C
IE-BI-SCRJ2SC-MM-C
IE-BI-SCRJ2SC-SM-C
IE-BI-SCRJ2SC-SM-C
IE-BI-USB-A

IE-BI-USB-A

IE-BP-VO1P

IE-BP-VO1P

IE-BP-VO1P

IE-BP-VO1P

|IE-BP-V04P

|IE-BP-V04P

|IE-BP-V04P

|IE-BP-VO5SM

IE-BP-V14P

IE-BP-V14P

|IE-BP-V14P
|IE-BSC-V14M-LCD-MM-C
IE-BSC-V14M-LCD-SM-C
IE-BSC-V14M-RJ45-C
IE-BSC-V14M-RJ45-FJ-A
|IE-BSC-V14M-SCRJ-MM-C
|IE-BSC-V14M-SCRJ-SM-C
|IE-BSS-V14M-LCD-MM-C
|IE-BSS-V14M-LCD-SM-C
IE-BSS-V14M-RJ45-C
IE-BSS-V14M-RJ45-FJ-A
|IE-BSS-V14M-SCRJ-MM-C
|IE-BSS-V14M-SCRJ-SM-C
|IE-BS-VO1M-LCD-MM-C
|IE-BS-VO1M-LCD-SM-C
IE-BS-VO1M-RJ45-C
IE-BS-VO1M-RJ45-FJ-A
|IE-BS-VO1M-SCRJ2SC-MM-C
|IE-BS-VO1M-SCRJ2SC-SM-C
|IE-BS-VO1P-RJ45-C
|IE-BS-VO1P-RJ45-FJ-A
IE-BS-V04P-LCD-MM-C
IE-BS-V04P-LCD-SM-C
|IE-BS-V04P-RJ45-C
|IE-BS-V04P-RJ45-FJ-A
|IE-BS-V04P-RJ45-FJ-P
|IE-BS-V04P-SCRJ2SC-MM-C
IE-BS-V04P-SCRJ2SC-SM-C
IE-BS-V05M-RJ45-C
|IE-BS-VO5M-RJ45-FJ-A
|IE-BS-VO5M-RJ45-FJ-P
IE-C5AS4V1000
IE-C5AS4V1000
IE-C5AS4VG-MW
IE-C5CS8UG-MW
IE-C5CS8UG-MW
|IE-C5CS8VG-MW
|IE-C5CS8VG-MW
|IE-C5DB4RE0015MCSMCS-E
IE-C5DB4REO015MCSMSS-E
IE-C5DB4REQ015MCSXXX-E
|IE-C5DB4REOO30MCSMCS-E
|IE-C5DB4REOO30MCSMSS-E
|IE-C5DB4REOO30MCSXXX-E
|IE-C5DB4REOO50MCSMCS-E
|IE-C5DB4REO050MCSMSS-E
IE-C5DB4REOOS0MCSXXX-E
|IE-C5DB4REO100MCSMCS-E
|IE-C5DB4REO100MCSMSS-E
|IE-C5DB4REO100MCSXXX-E

Order No.

8943850000
8943840000
8943830000
1047950000
1047950000
1047940000
1011540000
1011540000
1963540000
1963540000
1016960000
1016960000
1963520000
1963520000
1963530000
1963530000
1964420000
1964420000
1962880000
1962880000
1962840000
1962840000
1962850000
1962850000
1962850000
1962850000
1963840000
1963840000
1963840000
1963840000
1963830000
1963830000
1963830000
1963830000
1964430000
1964430000
1962870000
1962870000
1019570000
1019570000
1965700000
1965700000
1965700000
1965700000
1963900000
1963900000
1963900000
1968930000
1058310000
1058310000
1058310000
1062610000
1062620000
1058250000
1058270000
1062590000
1062600000
1058130000
1058150000
1012310000
1012320000
1058120000
1058140000
1964440000
1963430000
1963470000
1963480000
1964450000
1963440000
1012370000
1012380000
1964460000
1963450000
1963490000
1963500000
1963730000
1964470000
1963420000
1963510000
1963460000
1963700000
8899000000
8899000000
8955950000
8944310000
8944310000
8953160000
8953160000
1010850015
1059340015
1010840015
1010850030
1059340030
1010840030
1010850050
1059340050
1010840050
1010850100
1059340100
1010840100

Page

Type

IE-C5DD4U1000
IE-C5DD4U1000
|IE-C5DD4UG0005MCSMCS-E
IE-C5DD4UG0010MCSA20-E
IE-C5DD4UG0015MCSA20-E
IE-C5DD4UG0015MCSMCS-E
IE-C5DD4UG0015MCSMCS-X
IE-C5DD4UG0015MCSMSS-E
IE-C5DD4UG0015MCSXXX-E
IE-C5DD4UG0030MCSA20-E
IE-C5DD4UG0030MCSMCS-E
IE-C5DD4UG0030MCSMCS-X
IE-C5DD4UG0030MCSMSS-E
IE-C5DD4UG0030MCSXXX-E
IE-C5DD4UG0050MCSA20-E
IE-C5DD4UG0050MCSMCS-E
IE-C5DD4UG0050MCSMCS-X
IE-C5DD4UG0050MCSMSS-E
IE-C5DD4UGO050MCSXXX-E
IE-C5DD4UG0100MCSA20-E
IE-C5DD4UG0100MCSMCS-E
IE-C5DD4UG0100MCSMCS-X
IE-C5DD4UG0100MCSMSS-E
IE-C5DD4UGO0100MCSXXX-E
IE-C5DD4UG-MW
IE-C5DS4V1000
IE-C5DS4V1000
IE-C5DS4VG-MW
IE-C5DS4VG-MW
IE-C5ED8UG0010A46A46-X
IE-C5ED8UG0010A46A46-X
IE-C5ED8UG0020A46A46-X
IE-C5ED8UG0020A46A46-X
|IE-C5ED8UGO050A46A46-X
IE-C5ED8UGO050A46A46-X
IE-C5ED8UGO100A46A46-X
IE-C5ED8UGO100A46A46-X
IE-C5ED8UG0150A46A46-X
IE-C5ED8UGO0150A46A46-X
IE-C5ED8UG0200A46A46-X
IE-C5ED8UG0200A46A46-X
IE-C5ED8UG-MW
IE-C5ES8UG0010A40A40-E
IE-C5ES8UG0010A40A40-E
IE-C5ES8UG0010A46A40-X
IE-C5ES8UG0010A46A40-X
IE-C5ES8UG0010A46A46-X
IE-C5ES8UG0010A46A46-X
IE-C5ES8UG0010B41B41-X
IE-C5ES8UG0020A40A40-E
IE-C5ES8UG0020A40A40-E
IE-C5ES8UG0020A46A40-X
IE-C5ES8UG0020A46A40-X
IE-C5ES8UG0020A46A46-X
IE-C5ES8UG0020A46A46-X
IE-C5ES8UG0020B41B41-X
|IE-C5ES8UGO050A40A40-E
|IE-C5ES8UG0050A40A40-E
IE-C5ES8UG0050A46A40-X
IE-C5ES8UG0050A46A40-X
IE-C5ES8UGO050A46A46-X
IE-C5ES8UGO050A46A46-X
IE-C5ES8UG0050B41B41-X
IE-C5ES8UG0100A40A40-E
IE-C5ES8UG0100A40A40-E
IE-C5ES8UGO100A46A40-X
IE-C5ES8UGO100A46A40-X
IE-C5ES8UGO100A46A46-X
IE-C5ES8UGO100A46A46-X
IE-C5ES8UG0100B41B41-X
IE-C5ES8UG0150A40A40-E
IE-C5ES8UG0150A40A40-E
IE-C5ES8UGO150A46A40-X
IE-C5ES8UGO150A46A40-X
|IE-C5ES8UGO150A46A46-X
|IE-C5ES8UGO150A46A46-X
IE-C5ES8UG0200A40A40-E
IE-C5ES8UG0900A40A40-E
IE-C5ES8UG-MW
IE-C5ES8UG-MW
|IE-C5ES8VG-MW
IE-C5ES8VG-MW
IE-C6ES8UG0010A40A40-E
IE-CBES8UG0010A40A40-E
IE-CBES8UG0010A46A40-X
IE-C6ESBUGO010A46A40-X
IE-C6ES8UGO010A46A46-X
IE-C6ES8UGO010A46A46-X
IE-C6ES8UG0020A40A40-E
IE-CBES8UG0020A40A40-E
IE-CBES8UG0020A46A40-X
IE-C6ESBUG0020A46A40-X
IE-C6ES8UG0020A46A46-X
IE-C6ES8UG0020A46A46-X
IE-C6ES8UGO050A40A40-E
IE-CBES8UGO050A40A40-E
IE-CBES8UGO050A46A40-X
IE-C6ESBUGO050A46A40-X
IE-C6ES8UGO050A46A46-X
IE-C6ES8UGO050A46A46-X

Order No.

8899010000
8899010000
1025950005
1044470010
1044470015
1025950015
8877610015
1059330015
1025940015
1044470030
1025950030
8877610030
1059330030
1025940030
1044470050
1025950050
8877610050
1059330050
1025940050
1044470100
1025950100
8877610100
1059330100
1025940100
8947670000
8898990000
8898990000
8955560000
8955560000
8829710000
8829710000
8829720000
8829720000
8829730000
8829730000
8829740000
8829740000
8829750000
8829750000
8829760000
8829760000
8936390000
8829560000
8829560000
8829570000
8829570000
8829580000
8829580000
1066850000
8829590000
8829590000
8829600000
8829600000
8829610000
8829610000
1066860000
8829620000
8829620000
8829630000
8829630000
8829640000
8829640000
1066870000
8829650000
8829650000
8829660000
8829660000
8829670000
8829670000
1066880000
8829680000
8829680000
8829690000
8829690000
8829700000
8829700000
8935660200
8894650000
8938880000
8938880000
8955490000
8955490000
8829500000
8829500000
8829510000
8829510000
8829520000
8829520000
8815050000
8815050000
8815060000
8815060000
8815070000
8815070000
8815080000
8815080000
8815090000
8815090000
8815100000
8815100000

Page
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Type

IE-C6ES8UGO100A40A40-E
IE-C6ES8UGO100A40A40-E
IE-C6ES8UGO100A46A40-X
IE-C6ES8UGO100A46A40-X
IE-C6ES8UGO100A46A46-X
IE-C6ES8UGO100A46A46-X
IE-C6ES8UGO150A40A40-E
IE-C6ESBUGO150A40A40-E
IE-C6ES8UGO150A46A40-X
IE-C6ES8UGO150A46A40-X
IE-C6ES8UGO150A46A46-X
IE-CBES8UGO150A46A46-X
IE-C6FP8LD0005A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0005C40C40-Y
IE-C6FP8LD0005C40C40-Y
IE-C6FP8LD0010A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0010A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0010C40C40-Y
IE-C6FP8LD0010C40C40-Y
IE-C6FP8LD0020A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0020A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0020C40C40-Y
IE-C6FP8LD0020C40C40-Y
IE-C6FP8LDO030A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0030A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0030C40C40-Y
IE-C6FP8LD0030C40C40-Y
IE-C6FP8LD0040A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0040A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0050A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0050A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0050C40C40-Y
IE-C6FP8LD0050C40C40-Y
IE-C6FP8LD0075A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0100A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0100A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0100C40C40-Y
IE-C6FP8LD0100C40C40-Y
IE-C6FP8LD0O150A40A40-D
|IE-C6FP8LD0200A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0200A40A40-D
IE-CBFP8LD0250A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LDO300A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LDO300A40A40-D
|IE-C6FP8LD0350A40A40-D
|IE-C6FP8LD0400A40A40-D
|IE-C6FP8LD0400A40A40-D
IE-CBFP8LD0500A40A40-D
|IE-C6FP8LD0500A40A40-D
|IE-C6FP8LDOB00A40A40-D
|IE-C6FP8LDOB00A40A40-D
|IE-C6FP8LD0700A40A40-D
|IE-C6FP8LD0700A40A40-D
IE-C6FP8LD0800A40A40-D
|IE-C6FP8LDO800A40A40-D
|IE-C6FP8LD0850A40A40-D
|IE-C7BS8UG-MW
IE-C7BS8UG-MW
IE-C7BS8VG-MW
IE-C7BS8VG-MW
IE-C7ES8UG-MW
|IE-C7ES8UG-MW
|IE-C7ES8VG-MW
|IE-C7ES8VG-MW

IE-CCM

IE-CC-VO1P

IE-CC-V04P

|IE-C-IP67
|IE-C-NULLMODEM
|IE-CR-IP20-RJ45-FH-BU
|IE-CR-IP20-RJ45-FH-GN
IE-CR-IP20-RJ45-FH-GY
|IE-CR-IP20-RJ45-FH-OG
|IE-CR-IP20-RJ45-FH-WH
|IE-CR-IP20-RJ45-FH-YE
IE-CR-IP67-WS20-BU
|IE-CR-IP67-WS20-BU
IE-CR-IP67-WS20-BU
IE-CR-IP67-WS20-BU
IE-CR-IP67-WS20-GN
|IE-CR-IP67-WS20-GN
|IE-CR-IP67-WS20-GN
|IE-CR-IP67-WS20-GN
IE-CR-IP67-WS20-GY
IE-CR-IP67-WS20-GY
|IE-CR-IP67-WS20-GY
|IE-CR-IP67-WS20-GY
|IE-CR-IP67-WS20-0G
|IE-CR-IP67-WS20-0G
IE-CR-IP67-WS20-0G
IE-CR-IP67-WS20-0G
|IE-CR-IP67-WS20-WH
|IE-CR-IP67-WS20-WH
|IE-CR-IP67-WS20-WH
|IE-CR-IP67-WS20-WH
IE-CR-IP67-WS20-YE
IE-CR-IP67-WS20-YE
|IE-CR-IP67-WS20-YE
|IE-CR-IP67-WS20-YE
IE-C-RS232-M12

Order No.

8815110000
8815110000
8815120000
8815120000
8815130000
8815130000
8829530000
8829530000
8829540000
8829540000
8829550000
8829550000
8808830000
8818620000
8818620000
8808840000
8808840000
8829460000
8829460000
8808850000
8808850000
8818630000
8818630000
8808860000
8808860000
8829470000
8829470000
8892570000
8892570000
8808870000
8808870000
8829480000
8829480000
8922580075
8808880000
8808880000
8829490000
8829490000
8922580150
8867440000
8867440000
8867450000
8867460000
8867460000
8867560000
8867470000
8867470000
8867480000
8867480000
8867700000
8867700000
8867490000
8867490000
8867500000
8867500000
8867570000
8955350000
8955350000
8955360000
8955360000
8954300000
8954300000
8955480000
8955480000
8808410000
1061820000
1045960000
8813090000
8866660000
1963080000
1963100000
1963060000
1963070000
1963050000
1963090000
1963020000
1963020000
1963020000
1963020000
1963040000
1963040000
1963040000
1963040000
1963000000
1963000000
1963000000
1963000000
1963010000
1963010000
1963010000
1963010000
1962990000
1962990000
1962990000
1962990000
1963030000
1963030000
1963030000
1963030000
8874290000

Page

Type

IE-CS-1SERIAL-WAVE
IE-CS-2SERIAL-WAVE
IE-CSM 1 Set

IE-CST

IE-CST

IE-CST

IE-CST

IE-CST

IE-CST

IE-CST

IE-CST

IE-CST

IE-CST

IE-CST

IE-CST

IE-CST

IE-CT

IE-CTC-SCST-GOF
IE-CTC-SCST-GOF
IE-CT-LC-GOF
IE-CT-SC-GOF
|IE-CT-SC-GOF-P
IE-CT-SC-POF

IE-DM

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

IE-DPC

|IE-FCM-RJ45-C
IE-FCM-RJ45-FJ-A
IE-FCM-RJ45-FJ-B
|IE-FCM-RJ45-FJ-P
IE-FCM-USB-A

IE-FISP-V4
IE-FM5B2VE0010MSDOSDOX
IE-FM5B2VE0010MSDOSDOX
IE-FM5B2VE0010MSTOSTOX
IE-FM5B2VEO010MSTOSTOX
|IE-FM5B2VEO050MSDOSDOX
|IE-FM5B2VEO050MSDOSDOX
|IE-FM5B2VEOO50MSTOSTOX
IE-FM5B2VEO050MSTOSTOX
IE-FM5B2VE0100MSDOSDOX
|IE-FM5B2VE0100MSDOSDOX
|IE-FM5B2VEO100MSTOSTOX
|IE-FM5B2VEO100MSTOSTOX
|IE-FM5B2VE-MW
IE-FM5D2UE0001MSDOSDOX
IE-FM5D2UE0001MSDOSDOX
|IE-FM5D2UEO001MSTOSTOX
|IE-FM5D2UEO001MSTOSTOX
|IE-FM5D2UEO003MSDOSDOX
|IE-FM5D2UEO003MSDOSDOX
|IE-FM5D2UEOO03MSTOSTOX
|IE-FM5D2UEOO03MSTOSTOX
|IE-FM5D2UE0005MSDOSDOX
|IE-FM5D2UEO005MSDOSDOX
|IE-FM5D2UEO005SMSTOSTOX
|IE-FM5D2UEO005MSTOSTOX
IE-FM5D2UE0010MSDOSDOX
IE-FM5D2UEQ010MSDOSDOX
IE-FM5D2UE0010MSTOSTOX
IE-FM5D2UE0010MSTOSTOX
IE-FM5D2UE-MW
IE-FM5Z2V00001MSDOSDOX
IE-FM5Z2V00001MSDOSDOX
IE-FM5Z2VO0001MSTOSTOX
IE-FM5Z2V0O0001MSTOSTOX
IE-FM522V00002MSD0SDOX
IE-FM5Z2V00002MSDOSDOX
IE-FM5Z2V00002MSTOSDOX
IE-FM5Z2VO0002MSTOSDOX
IE-FM5Z2VO0002MSTOSTOX
IE-FM5Z2VO0002MSTOSTOX
IE-FM5Z2V00003MSDOSDOX
IE-FM5Z2VO0003MSDOSDOX
IE-FM5Z2VO0003MSTOSTOX
IE-FM5Z2VO0003MSTOSTOX
IE-FM5Z2V00005MSDOSDOX
IE-FM522V00005MSD0SDOX
IE-FM5Z2VO0005MSTOSTOX
IE-FM5Z2VO0005MSTOSTOX
IE-FM5Z2V00010MSDOSDOX
IE-FM5Z2V00010MSDOSDOX
IE-FM5Z2V00010MSTOSTOX
IE-FM5Z2V00010MSTOSTOX
|IE-FM6B2VE0010MSDOSDOX
|IE-FM6B2VEO010MSDOSDOX

Order No. Page Type Order No. Page

8925640000 B.68
8925650000 B.69
8808400000  C.34
9204350000 D.14
9204350000 D.13
9204350000 D.5
9204350000 D.6
9204350000 D.7
9204350000  D.11
9204350000 D.15
9204350000 D.8
9204350000  D.10
9204350000 ES5
9204350000 D.16
9204350000 D.12
9204350000 D.9
8808420000  E.10
1032030000  C.20
1032030000 C.19
9205330000 C.20
9205320000 C.19
9205350000 C.19
9205340000 C.19
8813500000  C.30
8813490000 B.22
8813490000 B.21
8813490000 B.23
8813490000 B.19
8813490000  B.30
8813490000 B.18
8813490000 B.20
8813490000 B.32
8813490000 B.14
8813490000 B.65
8813490000 E.15
8813490000  B.31
8813490000 B.17
8813490000 B.16
8813490000 B.52
8813490000 B.15
1018790000  C.23
1018810000  C.23
1018820000  C.23
1018830000 C.23
1018840000 C.23
9204370000 ET7
8813450000 D.35
8813450000  D.38
8813430000 D.36
8813430000 D.33 IE-GPRS-I0-QUAD
8876390500  D.33 IE-KO-HAT

8876390500  D.35 |E-KOK-V1

IE-FM6B2VEO010MSTOSTOX
IE-FMBB2VEO010MSTOSTOX
IE-FMBB2VE0050MSDOSDOX
IE-FMBB2VE0050MSDOSDOX
IE-FMBB2VEO050MSTOSTOX
IE-FM6B2VEOO50MSTOSTOX
IE-FM6B2VEQ100MSDOSDOX
IE-FMBB2VE0100MSDOSDOX
IE-FMBB2VEO100MSTOSTOX
IE-FM6B2VEQ100MSTOSTOX
IE-FMBB2VE-MW
IE-FMB6D2UEO001MSDOSDOX
IE-FMB6D2UEO001MSDOSDOX
IE-FMB6D2UEO00TMSTOSTOX
IE-FMB6D2UEO00TMSTOSTOX
IE-FMB6D2UEO003MSDOSDOX
IE-FMB6D2UEO003MSDOSDOX
IE-FMBD2UEO003MSTOSTOX
IE-FMB6D2UEO003MSTOSTOX
IE-FM6D2UEO005MSDOSDOX
IE-FMB6D2UEO005MSTOSTOX
IE-FMBD2UEO005MSTOSTOX
IE-FMB6D2UEO010MSDOSDOX
IE-FMBD2UEO010MSDOSDOX
IE-FMBD2UEO010MSTOSTOX
|IE-FMB6D2UEO010MSTOSTOX
|IE-FM6D2UE-MW
|IE-FM6Z2V00001MSDOSDOX
|IE-FM6Z2V00001MSDOSDOX
IE-FM6Z2VO0001MSTOSTOX
IE-FM6Z2VO0001MSTOSTOX
|E-FM622V00002MSDOSDOX
|E-FM6Z2V00002MSDOSDOX
|IE-FM6Z2VO0002MSTOSDOX
|IE-FM6Z2V00002MSTOSDOX
|E-FM6Z2VO0002MSTOSTOX
IE-FM6Z2VO0002MSTOSTOX
|E-FM622V00003MSDOSDOX
|E-FM6Z2V00003MSDOSDOX
|IE-FM6Z2VO0003MSTOSTOX
|E-FMBZ2VO0003MSTOSTOX
IE-FM6Z2V00005MSDOSDOX
IE-FM6Z2V00005MSDOSDOX
IE-FM6Z2VO0005MSTOSTOX
IE-FM6Z2VO0005MSTOSTOX
IE-FM6Z2V00010MSDOSDOX
IE-FM6Z2V00010MSDOSDOX
IE-FM6Z2VO0010MSTOSTOX
IE-FM6Z2VO0010MSTOSTOX

8813440000 D.36
8813440000 D.33
8876400500 D.33
8876400500 D.35
8876420500 D.36
8876420500 D.33
8876401000 D.33
8876401000 D.35
8876421000 D.33
8876421000 D.36
8956060000  D.33
8876440010  D.37
8876440010  D.33
8876460010  D.33
8876460010  D.38
8876440030  D.37
8876440030  D.33
8876460030  D.33
8876460030  D.38
8876440050  D.37
8876460050  D.33
8876460050  D.38
8876440100  D.37
8876440100  D.38
8876460100  D.33
8876460100  D.38
8956050000  D.33
8813330000 D.39
8813330000 D.33
8813270000 D.38
8813270000  D.40
8813340000 D.39
8813340000 D.33
8813400000 D.33
8813400000  D.41
8813280000  D.33
8813280000  D.40
8813350000  D.39
8813350000 D.33
8813290000 D.33
8813290000  D.40
8876360050  D.33
8876360050  D.39
8876380050  D.40
8876380050 D.33
8876360100  D.39
8876360100  D.33
8876380100  D.40
8876380100  D.33
8963930000 B.58
1966810000 E3
1966780000 E3

8876410500  D.33 IE-KOK-V4 1966790000 E3
8876410500  D.36 IE-KOK-V5 9204790000 E3
8876391000  D.35 IE-M12-ADAP A 8901630000  C.39
8876391000  D.33 IE-M12-ADAP S 8901620000  C.39
8876411000  D.36 IE-M12-COUP 8901640000  C.39
8876411000  D.33 IE-M12-PCBCE 8902810000  C.40

8946000000  D.33
8876430010  D.38
8876430010  D.37

IE-M12-PCBCE-PANEL
IE-MC-SC-SM60-WAVE
IE-MC-SC-SM-WAVE

8902820000  C.40
8963430000  B.65
8916290000  B.65

8876450010  D.38 IE-MC-SC-WAVE 8916300000  B.65
8876450010  D.33 IE-MC-ST-SM-WAVE 8958520000  B.65
8876430030  D.33 IE-MC-ST-WAVE 8916310000  B.65

8876430030  D.37
8876450030  D.38
8876450030  D.33
8876430050  D.33
8876430050  D.37
8876450050  D.33
8876450050  D.38
8876430100  D.37
8876430100 D.33
8876450100 D.33
8876450100 D.38
8956070000 D.33
8813300000 D.33
8813300000  D.39
8813240000  D.40
8813240000 D.33
8813310000 D.33
8813310000  D.39
8813390000  D.41
8813390000  D.33
8813250000  D.33
8813250000  D.40
8813320000 D.33
8813320000  D.39
8813260000  D.40 IE-OP-VO1P-18
8813260000  D.33 IE-OP-V04P-18
8876350050  D.33 IE-P63
8876350050  D.39 IE-P70

8876370050  D.33 |IE-PB-SCD-MM
8876370050  D.40 |IE-PB-SCRJ-MM
8876350100  D.39 |E-PH-RJ45-TH-BK
8876350100  D.38 |E-PH-RJ45-TH-BU
8876370100  D.33 IE-PH-RJ45-TH-GN
8876370100  D.40 |E-PH-RJ45-TH-GY
8813460000 D.33 IE-PH-RJ45-TH-OG
8813460000  D.35 |E-PH-RJ45-TH-WH

IE-OM-VO1M-K11-18
IE-OM-VO1M-K11-18
IE-OM-VO1M-K21-2L
IE-OM-VO1M-K21-2L
IE-OM-VO1M-K21-2R
IE-OM-VO1M-K21-2R
IE-OM-VO1M-K21-2S
IE-OM-VO1M-K21-28
IE-OM-V04P-K11-1S

IE-OM-V04P-K11-18

IE-OM-V04P-K21-2L

IE-OM-V04P-K21-2L

IE-OM-V04P-K21-2R
IE-OM-V04P-K21-2R
IE-OM-V04P-K21-2S

IE-OM-V04P-K21-28

IE-OM-VO5M-K11-18
IE-OM-VO5M-K11-18
|IE-OM-VO5M-K21-2L
IE-OM-V05M-K21-2L
IE-OM-VO5M-K21-2R
IE-OM-VO5M-K21-2R
IE-OM-V05M-K21-28
|IE-OM-V05M-K21-2S

1966300000  C.21
1966300000  C.12
1966320000 C.21
1966320000 C.12
1966310000 C.12
1966310000  C.21
1966330000  C.21
1966330000  C.12
1966220000 C.12
1966220000 C.21
1966240000 C.12
1966240000  C.21
1966230000  C.21
1966230000  C.12
1966250000 C.21
1966250000 C.12
1966260000 C.12
1966260000  C.21
1966280000 C.12
1966280000  C.21
1966270000 C.12
1966270000  C.21
1966290000 C.12
1966290000  C.21
1061830000  C.22
1045780000  C.22
8813110000  C.31
8813120000  C.31
1962900000  C.30
1962890000  C.30
1962500000  C.27
1962470000  C.27
1962490000 C.27
1962440000 C.27
1962450000 C.27
1962430000 C.27
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Type

[E-PH-RJ45-TH-YE
[E-PH-VOTM

[E-PH-VOTM
IE-PH-VO1M-BP
IE-PH-VO1M-BP
[E-PH-VO1P

[E-PH-VO1P
[E-PH-VO1P-BP
[E-PH-VO1P-BP
IE-PH-V04P

IE-PH-V04P
[E-PH-V04P-BP
[E-PH-V04P-BP
[E-PH-VO5M

IE-PH-VO5M
IE-PH-V14M-FO
IE-PH-V14M-FO
[E-PH-V14M-FO-BP
[E-PH-V14M-FO-BP
[E-PH-V14M-RJ
IE-PH-V14M-RJ
IE-PH-V14M-RJ-BP
IE-PH-V14M-RJ-BP
[E-PI-2LC-MM
[E-PI-2LC-MM
[E-PI-2LC-SM
IE-PI-2LC-SM
IE-PI-2SC-MM
IE-PI-2SC-MM
[E-PI-2SC-POF
[E-PI-2SC-POF
[E-PI-2SC-SM
IE-PI-2SC-SM

IE-P-IP67

IE-PI-RJ45-FH
[E-PI-RJ45-FH
[E-PI-RJ45-TH
IE-PI-RJ45-TH
IE-PM-RJ45-TH
[E-PP-VO1P

IE-PP-VO1P

[E-PP-VO1P

[E-PP-VO1P

[E-PP-V04P

[E-PP-V04P

IE-PP-V04P

IE-PP-VO5M

[E-PP-V14P

[E-PP-V14P

[E-PP-V14P
IE-PS-LCD-MM
IE-PS-LCD-SM
IE-PS-RJ45-FH-BK
[E-PS-RJ45-TH-BK
[E-PS-SCD-MM
IE-PS-SCD-SM
IE-PS-SC-MM
IE-PS-SC-POF
IE-PS-SCRJ-MM
IE-PS-SCRJ-POF
[E-PS-SCRJ-SM
[E-PS-SC-SM
[E-PS-VO1M-2LC-MM
IE-PS-V01M-2L.C-MM-BP
[E-PS-VO1M-2LC-SM
[E-PS-VO1M-2L.C-SM-BP
[E-PS-VO1M-25C-MM
[E-PS-V01M-2SC-MM-BP
IE-PS-V01M-2SC-POF
IE-PS-V01M-2SC-POF-BP
IE-PS-VO1M-2SC-SM
[E-PS-VO1M-25C-SM-BP
[E-PS-VO1M-RJ45-FH
[E-PS-VO1M-RJ45-FH-BP
IE-PS-VO1M-RJ45-TH
IE-PS-VO1M-RJ45-TH-BP
IE-PS-V01P-RJ45-FH
[E-PS-V01P-RJ45-FH-BP
[E-PS-VO1P-RJ45-TH
IE-PS-VO1P-RJ45-TH-BP
IE-PS-V04P-2LC-MM
IE-PS-V04P-2LC-MM-BP
IE-PS-V04P-2L.C-SM
[E-PS-V04P-2LC-SM-BP
[E-PS-V04P-2SC-MM
IE-PS-V04P-2SC-MM-BP
IE-PS-V04P-2SC-POF
IE-PS-V04P-2SC-POF-BP
IE-PS-V04P-2SC-SM
[E-PS-V04P-2SC-SM-BP
[E-PS-V04P-RJ45-FH
IE-PS-VO4P-RJ45-FH-BP
IE-PS-V04P-RJ45-TH
IE-PS-VO4P-RJ45-TH-BP
IE-PS-VO5M-RJ45-FH
[E-PS-VO5M-RJ45-TH
[E-PS-V14M-RJ45-FH
[E-PS-V14M-RJ45-FH-BP
IE-PS-V14M-RJ45-TH
X IE-PS-V14M-RJ45-TH-BP

Index

Order No.

1962480000
1962550000
1962550000
1962560000
1962560000
1012440000
1012440000
1012460000
1012460000
1962520000
1962520000
1962530000
1962530000
1962540000
1962540000
1058100000
1058100000
1058110000
1058110000
1011560000
1011560000
1011570000
1011570000
1962780000
1962780000
1962790000
1962790000
1962750000
1962750000
1962770000
1962770000
1962760000
1962760000
8808380000
1962730000
1962730000
1962720000
1962720000
1963580000
1965690000
1965690000
1965690000
1965690000
1963890000
1963890000
1963890000
1968920000
1058280000
1058280000
1058280000
1962970000
1962980000
1963600000
1963590000
1964480000
1964410000
1962910000
1962930000
1962940000
1962960000
1962950000
1962920000
1963220000
1963230000
1963240000
1963250000
1963260000
1963270000
1963280000
1963290000
1963300000
1963310000
1963120000
1963130000
1963140000
1963150000
1012490000
1012570000
1012470000
1012560000
1963320000
1963330000
1963340000
1963350000
1963360000
1963370000
1963380000
1963390000
1963400000
1963410000
1963160000
1963170000
1963180000
1963190000
1963200000
1963110000
1012170000
1012090000
1012160000
1012070000

Page

c.27
C.10
C.18
C.10
C.13
C.14
C.10
C.14
C.10
C.10
C.156
c.10
C.156
C.16
C.10
C.17
C.10
cA7
C.10
C.10
C.17
C.10
C.17
C.10
C.20
C.20
C.10
C.10
C.19
c.10
C.19
C.10
C.19

C.18
C.10
C.10
C.18
c.27
C.10
E15
C.14
C.13
C.10
E15
C.156
C.16
CcA7
E.15
C.10
C.30

c.28
c.27
C.30
C.30
C.30
C.30
C.30
C.30
C.30
C.30
C.10
C.10
C.10
C.10
C.10
C.10
C.10

C.10
C.10
C.10
C.10
C.10
C.10
C.10
c.10
C.10
C.10
C.10
C.10
C.10
c.10
C.10
C.10
C.10

C.10
Cc.10
C.10
C.10
C.10
C.10
C.10
c.10
C.10
C.10
C.10
C.10

Type

IE-S-IP67
IE-SW14/2SC-ADVANCED
IE-SW14/2SC-ADVANCED
IE-SW14/2SC-M
IE-SW14/2SCS-ADVANCED
IE-SW14/2SCS-ADVANCED
IE-SW14/2SCS-M
IE-SW14/2ST-ADVANCED
IE-SW14/2ST-ADVANCED
IE-SW14/2ST-M
IE-SW16-ADVANCED
IE-SW16-ADVANCED
IE-SW16-M
IE-SW22/2SC-ADVANCED
IE-SW22/2SC-ADVANCED
IE-SW22/2SC-M
IE-SW22/2SCS-ADVANCED
IE-SW22/2SCS-ADVANCED
IE-SW22/2SCS-M
IE-SW22/2ST-ADVANCED
IE-SW22/2ST-ADVANCED
IE-SW22/2ST-M
IE-SW24-ADVANCED
IE-SW24-ADVANCED
IE-SW24-M
IE-SW3/1LC-WAVE
IE-SW3/1LC-WAVE
IE-SW3/1SCS20-ETR-WAVE
IE-SW3/1SCS20-ETR-WAVE
IE-SW3/1SCS20-WAVE
IE-SW3/1SCS20-WAVE
IE-SW3/1SC-WAVE
IE-SW3/1SC-WAVE
|IE-SW3/1ST-WAVE
|IE-SW3/1ST-WAVE
|IE-SW3-ETR-WAVE
|IE-SW3-ETR-WAVE
|IE-SW3-WAVE
|IE-SW3-WAVE
IE-SW4/1SC-ECO
IE-SW4/1SC-ECO
IE-SW4/1ST-ECO
IE-SW4/1ST-ECO
IE-SW5-ECO

IE-SW5-ECO
|IE-SW5-ECO-FLAT
|IE-SW5-ECO-FLAT
IE-SW5-ETR-WAVE
IE-SW5-ETR-WAVE
IE-SW5-WAVE
IE-SW5-WAVE
IE-SW6/1LC-WAVE
IE-SW6/1LC-WAVE
IE-SW6/1SCS20-ETR-WAVE
IE-SW6/1SCS20-ETR-WAVE
IE-SW6/1SCS20-WAVE
IE-SW6/1SCS20-WAVE
IE-SW6/1SC-WAVE
IE-SW6/1SC-WAVE
IE-SW6/1ST-WAVE
IE-SW6/1ST-WAVE
IE-SW6/2L.C-1300-M-WAVE
IE-SW6/2L.C-ETR-WAVE
IE-SW6/2SC-1300-M-WAVE
IE-SW6/2SC2DIO-M-WAVE
IE-SW6/2SC-ADVANCED
IE-SW6/2SC-ADVANCED
IE-SW6/2SC-ECO
IE-SW6/2SC-ECO
IE-SW6/2SC-ETR-WAVE
IE-SW6/2SC-ETR-WAVE
IE-SW6/2SC-M
IE-SW6/2SCRJ2DIO-M-WAVE
IE-SW6/2SCRJ-650-M-WAVE
IE-SW6/2SCRJ-ETR-WAVE
IE-SW6/2SCRJ-ETR-WAVE
IE-SW6/2SCS-1300-M-WAVE
IE-SW6/2SCS2DIO-M-WAVE
IE-SW6/2SCS-ADVANCED
IE-SW6/2SCS-ADVANCED
IE-SW6/2SCS-M
|E-SW6/2ST-1300-M-WAVE
|IE-SW6/2ST2DIO-M-WAVE
|IE-SW6/2ST-ADVANCED
IE-SW6/2ST-ADVANCED
|IE-SW6/2ST-ECO
|IE-SW6/2ST-ECO
|IE-SW6/2ST-ETR-WAVE
|IE-SW6/2ST-ETR-WAVE
IE-SW6/2ST-M
IE-SW8-2DIO-M-WAVE
|IE-SW8-ADVANCED
|IE-SW8-ADVANCED
IE-SW8-ECO

IE-SW8-ECO

IE-SW8-IP67

IE-SW8-M

IE-SW8-M-IP67
IE-SW8-M-WAVE
IE-SW8-WAVE

Order No.

8808370000
8808280000
8808280000
8845780000
8851880000
8851880000
8851860000
8808290000
8808290000
8845790000
8808270000
8808270000
8845800000
8808310000
8808310000
8845810000
8851890000
8851890000
8851870000
8808320000
8808320000
8845820000
8808300000
8808300000
8845830000
8944350000
8944350000
8962280000
8962280000
8953090000
8953090000
8896920000
8896920000
8896930000
8896930000
8961210000
8961210000
8897710000
8897710000
8953080000
8953080000
8953060000
8953060000
8808230000
8808230000
8833790000
8833790000
8961220000
8961220000
8896940000
8896940000
8944360000
8944360000
8962290000
8962290000
8953100000
8953100000
8896950000
8896950000
8896960000
8896960000
8943820000
8953780000
8943790000
8972580000
8942450000
8942450000
8953070000
8953070000
8953770000
8953770000
8845840000
8972590000
8943810000
8953800000
8953800000
1067880000
1067870000
8942470000
8942470000
8851850000
8943800000
8972600000
8942460000
8942460000
8953050000
8953050000
8953790000
8953790000
8845850000
8972570000
8942440000
8942440000
8829430000
8829430000
8877190000
8845740000
8877200000
8943780000
8896970000

Page

C.32
B.13
B.23
B.32
B.13
B.23
B.32
B.13
B.23
B.32
B.13
B.23
B.32
B.23
B.13
B.32
B.13
B.23
B.32
B.13
B.23
B.32
B.13
B.23
B.32
B.13
B.14
B.13
B.15
B.14
B.13
B.13
B.14
B.13
B.14
B.15
B.13
B.13
B.14
B.20
B.13
B.20
B.13
B.13
B.19
B.13
B.18
B.15
B.13
B.13
B.14
B.13
B.16
B.13
B.17
B.16
B.13
B.13
B.16
B.16
B.13
B.30
B.17
B.30
B.31

B.23
B.13
B.22
B.13
B.17
B.13
B.32
B.31

B.30
B.13
B.17
B.30
B.31

B.13
B.23
B.32
B.30
B.31

B.23
B.13
B.13
B.22
B.A7
B.13
B.32
B.31

B.13
B.23
B.21

B.13
B.35
B.32
B.36
B.30
B.13

Type

IE-SW8-WAVE
|IE-TO-LCD-MM
|IE-TO-LCD-SM
IE-TO-RJ45-C
|IE-TO-RJ45-FJ-A
IE-TO-RJ45-FJ-B
IE-TO-RJ45-FJ-P
IE-TO-SCD-MM
|IE-TO-SCD-SM
|IE-TO-SCRJ-MM
|IE-TO-SCRJ-SM
IE-TO-USB
IE-U-XRJ45/RJ45
IE-XM-6D-RJ45/RJ45-IP67
IE-XM-6U-RJ45/RJ45-IP67
IE-XM-RJ45/IDC
IE-XM-RJ45/IDC-B
IE-XM-RJ45/IDC-IP67
IE-XM-RJ45/RJ45
IE-XM-RJ45/RJ45-IP67
IE-XM-ST/ST
IE-XM-USB/USB-IP67
IE-XRJ45/IDC
IE-XRJ45/IDC-B
IE-XRJ45/RJ45

J

JPOVP M12 D-coded Cats
JPOVP RJ45 Cat6 IP20
JPOVP RJ45 Cat6 IP67

K

KOF SET ESD
KT 8

L

LAN USB TESTER

LM MT DIN A5 9/11 BL
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 BL
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 BL
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 BL
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GE
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GE
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GE
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GE
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GN
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GN
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GN
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GN
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GR
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GR
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GR
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GR
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 OR
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 OR
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 OR
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 OR
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 WS
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 WS
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 WS
LM MT DIN A5 9/11 WS
LST 1548556029

M-D-STRIPAX LWL
MEHA KP LWL M-D-SPX

P

PJ PRO TNTK FL

PJ PRO TNTK FL

PJ PRO TNTK INK C

PJ PRO TNTK INK C

PJ PRO TNTK INK K

PJ PRO TNTK INK K

PJ PRO TNTK INK M

PJ PRO TNTK INK M

PJ PRO TNTK INK SET BK

PJ PRO TNTK INK SET BK

PJ PRO TNTK INK Y

PJ PRO TNTK INK'Y

PJ-Clean Unit

PJ-PRO TNTK INK SET COL

PJ-PRO TNTK INK SET COL
PRINTJET PRO 115V

PRINTJET PRO 115V

PRINTJET PRO 230V

PRINTJET PRO 230V

PROPRT-2 X 9PIN FEM DSUB, 10* CABLES
PROPRT-2X RJ12, 6 POLE BULKH
PROPRT-2X RJ45, 8POLE BULKH
PROPRT-2X, 9 PIN FEM DSUB TERM
PROPRT-2X, 9PIN FEM DSUB BULKH
PROPRT-2X, RJ45 8POLE CAT5 BULK
PROPRT-9 PIN FEM DSUB 8 TERMS
PROPRT-9 PIN FEM DSUB BULKH

Order No.

8896970000
8947010000
8947020000
8946920000
8946930000
8946940000
8946950000
8946970000
8946980000
8946990000
8947000000
8946960000
8878130000
8829450000
8829440000
8808360000
8891980000
8808440000
8879050000
8808450000
8808340000
8892670000
8808330000
8908840000
8878120000

8805570000
8805550000
8805560000

9205210000
9002650000

9205400000
1964100000
1964100000
1964100000
1964100000
1964110000
1964110000
1964110000
1964110000
1964120000
1964120000
1964120000
1964120000
1964080000
1964080000
1964080000
1964080000
1964090000
1964090000
1964090000
1964090000
1964070000
1964070000
1964070000
1964070000
8855950000

9003750000
9003760000

1027080000
1027080000
1027050000
1027050000
1027040000
1027040000
1027060000
1027060000
1027090000
1027090000
1027070000
1027070000
4062150000
1027110000
1027110000
1024050000
1024050000
1001180001
1001180001
7940000226
7940000240
7940000238
7940000228
7940000227
7940000239
7940000256
7940000255

Page

B.17
C.25
C.25
C.24
C.24
C.24
C.24
C.25
C.25
C.25
C.25
C.26
C.338
C.33
C.33

C.30
C.33
C.30
C.33
C.30
C.33
C.33
C.33
C.338

E.18
E.18
E.18

E8
E.4

E.10
C.24
E.14
C.25
C.26
C.25
C.26
C.24
E.14
C.26
C.25
E14
C.24
C.26
E.14
C.24
C.25
C.24
C.25
C.26
E.14
C.24
C.26
C.25
E14

D.3

E6
E6

E12
B.11
E12
B.11
E.12
B.11
E12
B.11
E12
B.11
E.12
B.11
E12
E12
B.11
E12
B.11
B.11
E12
C.42
C.42
C.42
C.42
C.42
C.42
C.42
C.42

X.4
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Type Order No. Page Type Order No. Page Type Order No. Page
PROPRT-AB DH +, TERMINALS 7940000246  C.42 T™ 4/12 HF/HB 1719840000 D.31 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.14
PROPRT-AB DH +AC PWR+5A BREAKR 7940000249  C.42 T™ 4/12 HF/HB 1719840000 D.15 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.35
PROPRT-AB DH+, 20° CABLE WITH DB9-M 7940000244  C.42 T™ 4/12 HF/HB 1719840000 D5 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.39
PROPRT-AB DH+, 20° CABLE WITH MINI-DIN 7940000245  C.42 T™M 4/12 HF/HB 1719840000 D.16 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.18
PROPRT-AC OUTLET ONLY 7940000232  C.42 T™M 4/12 HF/HB 1719840000 D.13 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.40
PROPRT-AC, 15PIN FEM DSUB BULK 7940000221 C.42 T™M 4/12 HF/HB 1719840000 D.12 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.11
PROPRT-AC, 15PIN FEM DSUB, 10 CABLE 7940000220 C.42 T™ 4/12 HF/HB 1719840000 D.14 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.41
PROPRT-AC, 25PIN FEM DSUB BULK 7940000224  C.42 T™ 4/12 HF/HB 1719840000 D.9 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.5
PROPRT-AC, 25PIN FEM DSUB, 10* CABLE 7940000223  C.42 T™M 4/18 HF/HB 1719850000 D.16 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.6
PROPRT-AC, 2X9PIN FEM DSUB BULK 7940000230  C.42 T™M 4/18 HF/HB 1719850000 D.29 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.10
PROPRT-AC, 2XDB9F/M 10‘CABLES 7940000229  C.42 T™M 4/18 HF/HB 1719850000 D.14 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.13
PROPRT-AC, 5A C/B ONLY 7940000233  C.42 T™M 4/18 HF/HB 1719850000 D.9 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.8
PROPRT-AC, 5A C/B, AB DH+, DB9-M CABLE 7940000248  C.42 T™ 4/18 HF/HB 1719850000 D.15 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 E.13
PROPRT-AC, 5A C/B, AB DHT TERM 7940000247  C.42 T™ 4/18 HF/HB 1719850000 D.10 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.26
PROPRT-AC, 9PIN FEM DSUB BULK 7940000218  C.42 T™M 4/18 HF/HB 1719850000 D5 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.25
PROPRT-AC, 9PIN FEM DSUB TERM 7940000219  C.42 T™M 4/18 HF/HB 1719850000 D.6 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.17
PROPRT-AC, 9PIN FEM. DSUB, 10° CABLE 7940000217  C.42 T™M 4/18 HF/HB 1719850000 D.8 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.23
PROPRT-AC, 9PIN MALE DSUB 8TERM 7940000252  C.42 T™M 4/18 HF/HB 1719850000 D.31 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.22
PROPRT-AC, 9PIN MALE DSUB BULK 7940000251 C.42 T™ 4/18 HF/HB 1719850000 D.13 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.21
PROPRT-AC, DB9-M 10FTCABLE DB9F 7940000250  C.42 T™ 4/18 HF/HB 1719850000  D.11 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.20
PROPRT-AC, RJ45, 6POLE BULKH 7940000236  C.42 T™M 4/18 HF/HB 1719850000 D.12 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.19
PROPRT-AC, RJ45, 8POLE BULKH 7940000234  C.42 T™M 4/18 HF/HB 1719850000 D.7 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.24
PROPRT-AC, RJ45, 8POLE CAT5 BULK 7940000235  C.42 TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687  D.11 VT SFX 10/23 NEUTRAL WS VO 1727770001 D.7
PROPRT-DBYF TO DBO9M/W 10 FT CABLE TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687 D.6

IN BULKHEAD HOUSING 7940000254  C.42 TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687 D.9 W
PROPRT-PS2 KEYB., MOUSE, 10' CABLES 7940000253  C.42 TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687  D.31
PROPRT-RJ12, 6POLE BULKHEAD 7940000243  C.42 TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687  D.10 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL 1609880000  B.30
PROPRT-RJ45 CAT5 8 POLE BLKHD 7940000242  C.42 TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687 D.27 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL 1609880000  B.69
PROPRT-RJ45, 8 POLE BULKHEAD 7940000241 C.42 TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687 D.8 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL 1609880000  B.31
PUNCH DOWN TOOL PDT 9013970000  C.35 TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687  D.30 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL 1609880000  B.68
PUNCH DOWN TOOL PDT 9013970000 E7 TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687 D.12 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL 1609880000 B.16
TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687 D.7 WS 15/6 MC NEUTRAL 1609880000 B.17
S TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687 D.15 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL 1609880000  B.65
TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687 D5 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL 1609880000 B.15
SAI-AU M12 BT 16DI 1006940000  B.62 TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687 D.13 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL 1609880000  B.14
SAI-AU M12 BT 16DI/8DO 1006930000  B.62 TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687 D.14 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL 1609880000  E.13
SAI-AU M12 BT4AI2A02DIO 1006920000  B.62 TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687 D.29 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL 1609880000  B.52
SAI-AU M12 EIP 16DI 1906900000 B.38 TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687 D.28
SAI-AU M12 EIP 16DI/8DO 1906910000  B.38 TM-1 12 NEUTRAL GE 1718411687 D.16
SAI-AU M12 EIP AI/AO/DI 1906920000  B.38 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687 D.8
SAI-AU M12 GW DN/BT 12| 1060020000  B.61 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687  D.6
SAI-AU M12 GW PB/BT 12| 1006980000  B.61 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687 D.14
SAI-AU M12 [E 16DI 1906850000  B.40 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687 D.15
SAI-AU M12 IE 16DI/8DO 1906860000  B.40 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687 D.7
SAI-AU M12 IE AI/AO/DI 1906870000  B.40 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687  D.11
SAI-AU M12 PN 16DI/8DOM 1019280000  B.42 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687 D9
SAI-AU M12 PN 16DIM 1019270000  B.42 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687  D.29
SAI-AU M12PN4/2AI04DIOM 1019290000 B.42 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687 D.12
SAI-AU M8 EIP 16DI 1906930000 B.38 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687  D.31
SAI-AU M8 EIP 16DI/8DO 1906940000 B.38 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687 D.28
SAI-AU M8 IE 16DI 1906880000  B.40 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687 D.30
SAI-AU M8 IE 16DI/8DO 1906890000  B.40 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687 D.16
SAI-AU M8 PN 16DI/8DOM 1019320000  B.42 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687  D.10
SAI-AU M8 PN 16DIM 1019310000  B.42 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687 D.27
SAIBM 5/8S M12 5P B-COD 1784780000 B.61 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687 D5
SAIBM-4/8S-M12 4P D-ZF 1892130001 C.38 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL GE 1718431687 D.13
SAIBM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD 1892130000  C.37 TM-1 18 NEUTRAL WS 1718431044 E.14
SAIBM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD 1892130000  B.40 TT8RSMP 8 9202800000 C.27
SAIBM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD 1892130000  B.42 TT8RSMP 8 9202800000  C.31
SAIBM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD 1892130000  B.38 TT8RSMP 8 9202800000  C.32
SAIB-M-5/8S M12 5P A-COD 1784750000 B.61 TT8RSMP 8 9202800000 C.18
SAIEND CAN-M12 5P A-COD 1784760000 B.61 TT8RSMP 8 9202800000 E9
SAIEND PB M12 5P B-COD 1784770000  B.61
SAI-SK M8 1802760000  B.38 v
SAI-SK M8 1802760000  B.42
SAI-SK M8 1802760000  B.40 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.21
SAI-SK-M12-UNI 2330260000 B.38 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.38
SAI-SK-M12-UNI 2330260000 B.35 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.15
SAI-SK-M12-UNI 2330260000  B.42 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D5
SAI-SK-M12-UNI 2330260000 B.61 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.35
SAI-SK-M12-UNI 2330260000  B.62 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001  D.16
SAI-SK-M12-UNI 2330260000  B.40 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.36
SAI-SK-M12-UNI 2330260000  B.36 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.17
SAISM 5/8S M12 5P B-COD 1784790000 B.61 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.41
SAISM-4/8S-M12 4P D-ZF 1892120001 C.38 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.9
SAISM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD 1892120000 B.42 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.37
SAISM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD 1892120000 B.38 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001  D.11
SAISM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD 1892120000 C.37 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.6
SAISM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD 1892120000  B.40 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.18
SAIS-M-5/8S M12 5P A-COD 1784740000 B.61 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.22
SAISW-4/85-M12 4P D-ZF 1803930001 C.38 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.23
SEE ESD 120 9205130000 E8 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.24
SEE ESD 125 9204750000 E8 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001  D.25
SM 27/18 NEUTRAL WS 1699860000  C.23 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.10
SM-H 27/18 SW 1716630000 C.23 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.26
STI Waterproof schwarz 0508401694  E.14 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.19
SUPER CUT 9205150000 E8 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 E.13
SVSE ESD 130 9205140000 E8 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.20
SZE ESD 130 9204770000 E8 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001  D.40
VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.18
T VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.14
VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.39
Tintenpatrone PrintJet 1797460000  E.12 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1689470001 D.12
Tintentank PrintJet Il 1858920000  E.12 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.9
T™ 4/12 HF/HB 1719840000  D.8 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001  D.12
T™ 4/12 HF/HB 1719840000 D.7 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.36
T™M 4/12 HF/HB 1719840000 D.6 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.16
TM 4/12 HF/HB 1719840000 D.11 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.37
TM 4/12 HF/HB 1719840000 D.29 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.15
TM 4/12 HF/HB 1719840000 D.10 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 1730560001 D.38
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1045780000 IE-OP-VO4P-1S c22
0500000000 1045960000 IE-CC-VO4P c22 1 690000000
0508401694 STI Waterproof schwarz E14 1047940000 1E-BHD-VI4M C17 1699860000 SM 27/18 NEUTRAL WS c.23
1047950000 IE-BHC-V14M-RJA C.11
1 000000000 1047950000 IE-BHC-V14M-RJA c17 1 71 0000000
1001180001 PRINTJET PRO 230V B.11 1 050000000 1716630000 SM-H 27/18 SW c23
1001180001 PRINTJET PRO 230V E12 1718411687 TM- 12 NEUTRAL GE D.11
1006920000 SAI-AU M12 BT4AI2A02DIO g6z 1058100000 IE-PH-V14AM-FO C17 4718411687 TM-I 12 NEUTRAL GE D.6
1006930000 SAI-AU M12 BT 16D/8DO Be2 1058100000 IE-PH-V14M-FO C10 1718411687 TM-I 12 NEUTRAL GE D.9
1006940000 SAI-AU M12 BT 16Dl Be2 1058110000 IE-PH-V14M-FO-BP C17 1718411687 TM-I 12 NEUTRAL GE D.31
1006980000 SAI-AU M12 GW PB/BT 121 B6t 1058110000 IE-PH-V14M-FO-BP C.10 1718411687 TM-I 12 NEUTRAL GE D.10
1058120000 IE-BSS-V14M-SCRJ-MM-C CA1 1718411687 TM- 12 NEUTRAL GE D27
1 01 0000000 1058130000 IE-BSS-V14M-LCD-MM-C G 1718411687 TMH 12 NEUTRAL GE D8
1058140000 IE-BSS-V14M-SCRJ-SM-C G 1718411687 TMH 12 NEUTRAL GE .50
1010840015 IE-C5DBARE001EMCSXXX-E D31 1058150000 IE-BSS-V14M-LCD-SM-C G111 1718411687 TM-I 12 NEUTRAL GE D.12
1010840030 IE-C5DBAREOO3OMCSXXX-E D31 1058250000 IE-BSC-V14M-RJ45-C G111 1718411687 TM-I 12 NEUTRAL GE D.7
1010840050 |E-C5SDB4REO0SOMCSXXX-E D31 1058270000 IE-BSC-V14M-RJ45-FJ-A G111 1718411687 TM-I 12 NEUTRAL GE D.15
1010840100 IE-C5DB4REOT 00OMCSXXX-E D31 1058280000 IE-PP-V14P CA7 1718411687 TM-I 12 NEUTRAL GE D5
1010850015 IE-C5DBARE015MCSMCS-E D3p 1058280000 IE-PP-V14P E15 1718411687 TM-I 12 NEUTRAL GE D.13
1010850030 IE-C5DBAREO030MCSMCS-E D3o 1058280000 IE-PP-V14P C10 1718411687 TM-I 12 NEUTRAL GE D.14
1010850050 IE-C5DBAREO0SOMCSMCS-E D3o 1058310000 IE-BP-V14P G111 1718411687 TM-I 12 NEUTRAL GE D.29
1010850100 IE-C5DBAREO100MCSMCS-E D3o 1058310000 IE-BP-V14P C17 1718411687 TM-I 12 NEUTRAL GE D.28
1011540000 IE-BHS-V14M-RJA c.i7 1058310000 [E-BP-V14P E15 1718411687 TM-I 12 NEUTRAL GE D.16
1011540000 [E-BHS-V14M-RJA c.11 1059330015 IE-CSDD4UGO01SMCSMSS-E D27 1718431044 TM-I 18 NEUTRAL WS E.14
1011560000 IE-PH-V14M-RJ c.io 1059330030 IE-CSDD4UGO030MCSMSS-E D27 1718431687 TM-I 18 NEUTRAL GE D8
1011560000 IE-PH-V14M-RJ c47 1059330050 IE-CSDDAUGOOSOMCSMSS-E D27 1718431687 TM-| 18 NEUTRAL GE D.6
1011570000 IE-PH-V14M-RJ-BP c1o 1059330100 IE-CSDDAUGO100MCSMSS-E D27 1718431687 TM-| 18 NEUTRAL GE D.14
1011570000 IE-PH-V14M-RJ-BP C.47 1059340015 IE-CSDBARECO1SMCSMSS-E D30 1718431687 TM-I 18 NEUTRAL GE D15
1012070000 IE-PS-V14M-RJ45-TH-BP c.10 1059340030 IE-CSDB4RECOSOMCSMSS-E D30 1718431687 TM-| 18 NEUTRAL GE D.7
1012090000 [E-PS-V14M-RJ45-FH-BP cio 1059340050 IE-CSDB4REOOSOMCSMSS-E D30 1718431687 TM-I18 NEUTRAL GE D.11
1012160000 IE-PS-V14M-RJ45-TH c.io 1059340100 IE-CSDB4REO100MCSMSS-E D30 1718431687 TM-I 18 NEUTRAL GE D9
1012170000 [E-PS-V14M-RJ45-FH c.10 1718431687 TM-l 18 NEUTRAL GE D.29
1012310000 IE-BSS-V14M-RJ45-C c1 1 060000000 1718431687 TM- 18 NEUTRAL GE D.12
1012320000 IE-BSS-V14M-RJ45-FJ-A c11 1718431687 TM- 18 NEUTRAL GE D.31
1012370000 IE-BS-VO1P-RJ45-C c.11 1060020000 SAI-AUM12 GW DN/BT 121 B61 1718431687 TM-I118 NEUTRAL GE D.28
1012380000 E-BS-VO1P-RJ45-FJ-A c.11 1061820000 IE-CC-VO1P G222 1718431687 TM-I 18 NEUTRAL GE D.30
1012440000 IE-PH-VO1P C.14 1061830000 IE-OP-VO1P-18 G222 1718431687 TM-I 18 NEUTRAL GE D.16
1012440000 IE-PHVO1P cio 1062590000 IE-BSC-V14M-SCRJ-MM-G C11 4718431687 TM-I 18 NEUTRAL GE D.10
1012460000 IE-PH-VO1P-BP C.14 1062600000 [E-BSC-V14M-SCRJ-SM-C G111 1718431687 TM-I1 18 NEUTRAL GE D27
1012460000 IE-PH-VO1P-BP c.1o 1062610000 IE-BSC-V14M-LCD-MM-G C11 1718431687 TM-I 18 NEUTRAL GE D5
1012470000 IE-PS-VO1P-RJ45-TH c.0 1062620000 IE-BSC-V14M-LCD-SM-C C11 1718431687 TM-I 18 NEUTRAL GE D13
1012490000 IE-PS-VO1P-RJ45-FH cio 1066850000 IE-CSES8UG0010B41B41-X D26 1719840000 TM 4/12 HF/HB D8
1012560000 IE-PS-VO1P-RJ45-TH-BP c.io 1066860000 IE-CSESBUG0020B41B41-X D26 1719840000 TM 4/12 HF/HB D7
1012570000 IE-PS-V01P-RJ45-FH-BP c.io 1066870000 IE-C5ESBUGO050B41B41-X D26 1719840000 TM 4/12 HF/HB D.6
1016960000 IE-BH-VO1P c.11 1066880000 [E-CSESBUGO100B41B41-X D26 1719840000 TM 4/12 HF/HB D.11
1016960000 IE-BH-VO1P C.14 1067870000 IE-SW6/2SCS2DIO-M-WAVE B31 1719840000 T™ 4/12 HF/HB D.29
1018790000 IE-FCM-RJ45-C Co3 1067880000 IE-SWE/2SCS-1300-M-WAVE B30 1719840000 TM 4/12 HF/HB D.10
1018810000 IE-FCM-RJ45-FJ-A c23 1719840000 TM 4/12 HF/HB D.31
1018820000 IE-FCM-RJ45-FJ-B c.23 1 600000000 1719840000 TM 4/12 HF/HB D15
1018830000 IE-FCM-RJ45-FJ-P c23 1719840000 TM 4/12 HF/HB D5
1018840000 IE-FCM-USB-A C23 1609880000 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL B30 1719840000 T™ 4/12 HF/HB D.16
1019270000 SAI-AU M12 PN 16DIM Ba4g 1609880000 WS 15/5 MG NEUTRAL B69 1719840000 TM 4/12 HF/HB D13
1019280000 SAI-AU M12 PN 16DI//8DOM Ba4p 1609880000 WS 15/5MC NEUTRAL B31 1719840000 TM 4/12 HF/HB D.12
1019290000 SAI-AU M12PN4/2AI04DIOM Ba4p 1609880000 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL B8 1719840000 TM 4/12 HF/HB D14
1019310000 SAI-AU M8 PN 16DIM B.42 1609880000 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL B16 1719840000 TM 4/12 HF/HB D9
1019320000 SA-AU M8 PN 16DI/8DOM B4z 1609880000 WS 15/5 MG NEUTRAL BA7 1719850000 TM 4/18 HF/HB D.16
1019570000 IE-BI-USB-A C.1g 1609880000 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL BB5 1719850000 TM 4/18 HF/HB D.29
1019570000 IE-BI-USB-A C.1 1609880000 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL B15 1719850000 TM 4/18 HF/HB D.14
1609880000 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL BA4 1719850000 TM 4/18 HF/HB bo
1 020000000 1609880000 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL E13 1719850000 TM 4/18 HE/HB D45
1609880000 WS 15/5 MC NEUTRAL B52 1719850000 TM 4/18 HF/HB D10
1024050000 PRINTJET PRO 115V E12 1719850000 TM 4/18 HF/HB D5
1024050000 PRINTJET PRO 115V B.11 1 660000000 1719850000 TM 4/18 HF/HB D.6
1025940015 IE-C5DDAUGO015MCSXXX-E D.29 1719850000 TM 4/18 HF/HB D8
1025940030 |E-C5DD4UGO030MCSXXX-E D2g 1665750000 HDGC 04A DMDL 280 E15 1719850000 TM 4/18 HF/HB D31
1025940050 |E-C5SDD4UGO0SOMCSXXX-E D2g 1665750000 HDGC 04A DMDL 28O C11T 1719850000 TM 4/18 HF/HB D.13
1025940100 IE-C5DDAUGO100MCSXXX-E D.29 1719850000 TM 4/18 HF/HB D.11
1025950006 IE-C5DDAUGO00SMCSMCS-E D27 1 680000000 1719850000 TM 4/18 HF/HB D12
1025950015 IE-C5DDAUGO015MCSMCS-E D27 1719850000 TM 4/18 HF/HB D.7
1025950030 IE-C5DDAUGO030MCSMCS-E D27 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D21
1025950050 [E-C5DDAUGO050MCSMCS-E D27 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.38 1 720000000
1025950100 [E-C5DD4UGO100MCSMCS-E D27 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D15
1027040000 PJ PRO TNTK INK K E12 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D5 1727770001 VT SFX 10/23 NEUTRAL WS VO D7
1027040000 PJ PRO TNTK INK K Gy 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.35
1027050000 PJ PROTNTK INK G £1p 1689470001 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.16 1 730000000
1027050000 PJ PRO TNTK INK G G1y 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.36
1027060000 PJ PRO TNTK INK M E12 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D17 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D9
1027060000 PJ PRO TNTK INK M B.11 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D41 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.12
1027070000 PJ PRO TNTK INK Y E12 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D9 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.36
1027070000 PJ PRO TNTK INK Y B11 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS V0 D37 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.16
1027080000 PJ PRO TNTK FL E12 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D11 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.37
1027080000 PJ PRO TNTK FL B.11 1689470001 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D6 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D15
1027090000 PJ PRO TNTK INK SET BK E12 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D18 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.38
1027090000 PJ PRO TNTK INK SET BK B.11 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D22 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D14
1027110000 PJ-PRO TNTK INK SET COL g1z 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D23 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.35
1027110000 PJ-PRO TNTK INK SET COL B11 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS V0 D24 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.39
1689470001 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D25 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D8
1 030000000 1689470001 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D10 1730860001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D40
1689470001 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D26 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO DA
1032030000 IE-CTC-SCST-GOF C20 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D19 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.41
1082080000 IE-CTC-SCST-GOF C.1g 1689470001 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO E13 4730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D5
1689470001 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D20 4730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D6
1 040000000 1689470001 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D40 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO 010
1689470001 VT SF 5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D13 1730860001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS V0 DA3
1044470010 |E-C5DD4UGO010MCSA20-E D2g 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D14 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.8
1044470015 IE-C5DD4UG0O015MCSA20-E D2g 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D39 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO E18
1044470030 IE-C5DD4UGO030MCSA20-E D2g 1689470001 VT SF5/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D12 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.26
1044470050 IE-C5DDAUGO050MCSA20-E D.28 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.25
1044470100 IE-C5DDAUGO100MCSA20-E D.28 1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D17
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1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D23 1962490000 IE-PH-RJ45-TH-GN C.27 1963360000 IE-PS-VO4P-2SC-MM c.10
1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D22 1962500000 IE-PH-RJ45-TH-BK C.27 1963370000 IE-PS-V0O4P-2SC-MM-BP c.10
1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.21 1962520000 [E-PH-V0O4P €10 1963380000 IE-PS-VO4P-2SC-POF c.10
1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.20 1962520000 IE-PH-VO4P C.15 1963390000 IE-PS-VO4P-2SC-POF-BP c.10
1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D.19 1962530000 |E-PH-V04P-BP C.10 1963400000 |E-PS-V04P-2SC-SM C.10
1730560001 VT SF 6/21 NEUTRAL WS VO D24 1962530000 IE-PH-VO4P-BP C.15 1963410000 IE-PS-V04P-2SC-SM-BP c.10
1962540000 |E-PH-VO5M C16 1963420000 IE-BS-VO4P-SCRJ2SC-SM-C ci

1780000000 1962540000 |E-PH-VO5M C.10 1963430000 IE-BS-VO1M-LCD-SM-C c.11
1962550000 [E-PH-VO1M €10 1963440000 IE-BS-VO1M-SCRJ2SC-SM-C c.1

1784740000 SAIS-M-5/8S M12 5P A-COD B.61 1962550000 E-PH-VO1M C.13 1963450000 IE-BS-V04P-LCD-SM-C C.11
1784750000 SAIB-M-5/8S M12 5P A-COD B.61 1962560000 |E-PH-VO1M-BP C.10 1963460000 |E-BS-VO5M-RJ45-FJ-A C.11
1784760000 SAIEND CAN-M12 5P A-COD B.61 1962560000 |E-PH-VO1M-BP C.13 1963470000 IE-BS-VO1M-RJ45-C c.
1784770000 SAIEND PB M12 5P B-COD B.61 1962720000 |E-PI-RJ45-TH €10 1963480000 IE-BS-VO1M-RJ45-FJ-A ci
1784780000 SAIBM 5/8S M12 5P B-COD B.61 1962720000 |E-PI-RJ45-TH C18 1963490000 IE-BS-VO4P-RJ45-C c
1784790000 SAISM 5/8S M12 5P B-COD B.61 1962730000 |E-PI-RJ45-FH €18 1963500000 IE-BS-VO4P-RJ45-FJ-A c.1
1962730000 |E-PI-RJ45-FH €10 1963510000 IE-BS-VO5M-RJ45-C c.1

1790000000 1962750000 |E-PI-2SC-MM C.10 1963520000 IE-BH-V04P c15
1962750000 |E-PI-2SC-MM C19 1963520000 IE-BH-V04P c.

1797460000 Tintenpatrone PrintJet E12 1962760000 IE-PI-2SC-SM €10 1963530000 IE-BH-VO5M c.16
1962760000 |E-PI-2SC-SM C19 1963530000 IE-BH-VOSM c

1800000000 1962770000 |E-PI-2SC-POF C.10 1963540000 IE-BH-VO1M c.13
1962770000 |E-PI-2SC-POF C.19 1963540000 IE-BH-VOIM C.11

1802760000 SAI-SK M8 B.38 1962780000 IE-PI-2LC-MM C.10 1963580000 IE-PM-RJ45-TH c.27
1802760000 SAI-SK M8 B.42 1962780000 IE-PI-2LC-MM C.20 1963590000 IE-PS-RJ45-TH-BK c.27
1802760000 SAI-SK M8 B.40 1962790000 IE-PI-2LC-SM C.20 1963600000 IE-PS-RJ45-FH-BK c.28
1803930001 SAISW-4/8S-M12 4P D-ZF C.38 1962790000 IE-PI-2L.C-SM €10 1963690000 HDC 04A DODL 1LB c.10
1962840000 |E-BI-RJ45-C C.18 1963690000 HDC 04A DODL 1LB E15

1820000000 1962840000 |E-BI-RJ45-C c.1 1963700000 [E-BS-VO5M-RJ45-FJ-P c.1
1962850000 |E-BI-RJ45-FJ-A c.21 1963730000 |E-BS-VO4P-RJ45-FJ-P C.11

1825900000 Cabtite KEL 16/4 E25 1962850000 IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-A c.1 1963830000 [E-BI-RJ45-FJ-P c.22
1825910000 Cabtite KEL 16/8 E25 1962850000 IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-A C18 1963830000 IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-P ci
1826480000 Calbtite KT 5 E25 1962850000 IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-A C22 1963830000 IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-P c.21
1826490000 Calbtite KT 6 E25 1962870000 IE-BI-SCRJ2SC-SM-C C19 1963830000 IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-P c.18
1826500000 Cabtite KT 7 E25 1962870000 IE-BI-SCRJ2SC-SM-C C.11 1963840000 IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-B C.11
1826510000 Cabtite KT 8 E25 1962880000 IE-BI-LCD-SM-C C.11 1963840000 |E-BI-RJ45-FJ-B c.21
1826670000 Cabtite KVT 32 E25 1962880000 IE-BI-LCD-SM-C C.20 1963840000 IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-B c.22
1827770000 Cabtite KEL SNAP 16 E25 1962890000 IE-PB-SCRJ-MM C.30 1963840000 IE-BI-RJ45-FJ-B c.18
1827810000 Cabtite KT 5 b E25 1962900000 IE-PB-SCD-MM C.30 1963890000 IE-PP-VO4P c.10
1827830000 Cabtite KT 6 b E25 1962910000 IE-PS-SC-MM C.30 1963890000 IE-PP-VO4P E15
1827840000 Cabtite KT 7 b E25 1962920000 IE-PS-SC-SM C.30 1963890000 IE-PP-VO4P c.15
1827850000 Cabtite KT 8 b E25 1962930000 IE-PS-SC-POF C.30 1963900000 IE-BP-VO4P E.15
1828170000 Cabtite BTK E25 1962940000 IE-PS-SCRJ-MM C.30 1963900000 IE-BP-VO4P c.
1828200000 Cabtite KT BTK b E25 1962950000 IE-PS-SCRJ-SM C.30 1963900000 IE-BP-VO4P c.15
1828250000 Cabtite SUBD9 E25 1962960000 IE-PS-SCRJ-POF C.30 1964070000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 WS C.24
1828270000 Calbtite KVT 32 b E25 1962970000 IE-PS-LCD-MM C.30 1964070000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 WS c.26
1828300000 Cabtite SUBD9 b E25 1962980000 IE-PS-LCD-SM C.30 1964070000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 WS C.25
1962990000 |E-CR-IP67-WS20-WH C.15 1964070000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 WS E.14

1 850000000 1962990000 |E-CR-IP67-WS20-WH C.17 1964080000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GR C.26
1962990000 |E-CR-IP67-WS20-WH CA14 1964080000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GR E14

1857440000 ESG 9/11K MC NEUTRAL C24 1962990000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-WH €13 1964080000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GR C.24
1857440000 ESG 9/11K MC NEUTRAL E13 1963000000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-GY €15 1964080000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GR c.25
1857440000 ESG 9/11K MC NEUTRAL C25 1963000000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-GY C.14 1964090000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 OR C.24
1857440000 ESG 9/11K MC NEUTRAL C.26 1963000000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-GY C.17 1964090000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 OR C.25
1858920000 Tintentank PrintJet I E12 1963000000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-GY C.13 1964090000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 OR C.26
1858950000 CleanUnit PrintJet I E12 1963010000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-0G CA15 1964090000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 OR E14
1963010000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-0G CA4 1964100000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 BL C.24

1 890000000 1963010000 |E-CR-IP67-WS20-0G C.17 1964100000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 BL E14
1963010000 |E-CR-IP67-WS20-0G C.13 1964100000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 BL c.25

1892120000 SAISM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD B.42 1963020000 |E-CR-IP67-WS20-BU C.15 1964100000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 BL C.26
1892120000 SAISM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD B.38 1963020000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-BU C.14 1964110000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GE C.25
1892120000 SAISM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD C37 1963020000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-BU €13 1964110000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GE C.26
1892120000 SAISM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD B.40 1963020000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-BU CA7 1964110000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GE C.24
1892120001 SAISM-4/8S-M12 4P D-ZF C.38 1963030000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-YE €13 1964110000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GE E14
1892130000 SAIBM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD C.37 1963030000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-YE C.17 1964120000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GN C.26
1892130000 SAIBM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD B.40 1963030000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-YE C.14 1964120000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GN C.25
1892130000 SAIBM-4/85-M12-4P D-COD B.42 1963030000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-YE €15 1964120000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GN E14
1892130000 SAIBM-4/8S-M12-4P D-COD B.38 1963040000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-GN CA15 1964120000 LM MT DIN A5 9/11 GN C.24
1892130001 SAIBM-4/8S-M12 4P D-ZF C.38 1963040000 IE-CR-IP67-WS20-GN CA7 1964410000 IE-PS-SCD-SM C.30
1963040000 [E-CR-IP67-WS20-GN CA4 1964420000 IE-BI-LCD-MM-C c.20

1900000000 1963040000 |E-CR-IP67-WS20-GN €13 1964420000 IE-BI-LCD-MM-C C.11
1963050000 [E-CR-IP20-RJ45-FH-WH C.28 1964430000 IE-BI-SCRJ2SC-MM-C C.19

1906850000 SAI-AU M12 IE 16DI B.40 1963060000 IE-CR-IP20-RJ45-FH-GY C.28 1964430000 IE-BI-SCRI2SC-MM-C c.
1906860000 SAI-AU M12 IE 16DI/8DO B.40 1963070000 IE-CR-IP20-RJ45-FH-OG C.28 1964440000 IE-BS-VO1M-LCD-MM-C ci
1906870000 SAI-AU M12 IE A/AO/DI B.40 1963080000 IE-CR-IP20-RJ45-FH-BU C.28 1964450000 IE-BS-VO1M-SCRI2SC-MM-C c
1906880000 SAI-AU M8 IE 16D B.40 1963090000 IE-CR-IP20-RJ45-FH-YE C28 1964460000 IE-BS-VO4P-LCD-MM-C c.1
1906890000 SAI-AU M8 IE 16D1/8DO B.40 1963100000 IE-CR-IP20-RJ45-FH-GN C.28 1964470000 IE-BS-VO4P-SCRJ2SC-MM-C C.11
1906900000 SAI-AU M12 EIP 16Dl B.38 1963110000 IE-PS-VOSM-RJ45-TH C.10 1964480000 IE-PS-SCD-MM C.30
1906910000 SAI-AU M12 EIP 16DI/8DO B.38 1963120000 IE-PS-VOTM-RJ45-FH C.10 1965690000 IE-PP-VO1P c.10
1906920000 SAI-AU M12 EIP A/AO/DI B.38 1963130000 IE-PS-VO1M-RJ45-FH-BP C10 1965690000 IE-PP-VO1P E15
1906930000 SAI-AU M8 EIP 16DI B.38 1963140000 IE-PS-VO1M-RJ45-TH C10 1965690000 IE-PP-VO1P C.14
1906940000 SAI-AU M8 EIP 16DI/8DO B.38 1963150000 IE-PS-VO1M-RJ45-TH-BP C10 1965690000 IE-PP-VO1P c.13
1963160000 |E-PS-VO4P-RJ45-FH C.10 1965700000 IE-BP-VO1P c.13

1 91 0000000 1963170000 |E-PS-V04P-RJ45-FH-BP c.10 1965700000 |E-BP-VO1P C.14
1963180000 |E-PS-VO4P-RJ45-TH C.10 1965700000 IE-BP-VO1P c.

1912130000 ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAI AU B35 1963190000 IE-PS-VO4P-RJ45-TH-BP C10 1965700000 IE-BP-VO1P E15
1912130000 ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAI AU B62 1963200000 IE-PS-VOSM-RJ45-FH €10 1966220000 IE-OM-VO4P-K11-1S ci2
1912130000 ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAI AU B.36 1963220000 IE-PS-VO1M-2LC-MM €10 1966220000 IE-OM-VO4P-K11-1S c.2i
1912130000 ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAI AU B.42 1963230000 IE-PS-VO1M-2LC-MM-BP C.10 1966230000 IE-OM-V04P-K21-2R c.21
1912130000 ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAI AU E13 1963240000 IE-PS-VO1M-2LC-SM C.10 1966230000 IE-OM-V04P-K21-2R c.12
1912130000 ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAI AU B.38 1963250000 IE-PS-VOTM-2LC-SM-BP C.10 1966240000 IE-OM-VO4P-K21-2L c.i2
1912130000 ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAI AU B.61 1963260000 |E-PS-VO1M-2SC-MM C10 1966240000 IE-OM-VO4P-K21-2L c.21
1912130000 ESG 8/13.5/43.3 SAI AU B.40 1963270000 IE-PS-VO1M-2SC-MM-BP C10 1966250000 IE-OM-V04P-K21-2S c.21
1963280000 |E-PS-VO1M-2SC-POF €10 1966250000 IE-OM-VO4P-K21-2S c.12

1960000000 1963290000 |E-PS-VO1M-2SC-POF-BP €10 1966260000 IE-OM-VO5M-K11-1S c.12
1963300000 |E-PS-VO1M-2SC-SM C.10 1966260000 IE-OM-VOSM-K11-1S c.21

1962430000 [E-PH-RJ45-TH-WH C27 1963310000 IE-PS-VO1M-2SC-SM-BP €10 1966270000 IE-OM-VO5M-K21-2R c.i2
1962440000 |E-PH-RJ45-TH-GY C27 1963320000 IE-PS-V04P-2LC-MM €10 1966270000 IE-OM-VO5M-K21-2R c.21
1962450000 |E-PH-RJ45-TH-OG C27 1963330000 IE-PS-V04P-2LC-MM-BP C10 1966280000 IE-OM-VO5M-K21-2L ci2
1962470000 E-PH-RJ45-TH-BU C27 1963340000 IE-PS-VO4P-2LC-SM C10 1966280000 IE-OM-VO5M-K21-2L c.2i
1962480000 IE-PH-RJ45-TH-YE C27 1963350000 IE-PS-VO4P-2L.C-SM-BP C.10 1966290000 IE-OM-VO5M-K21-2S c.12
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1966290000 [E-OM-VO5M-K21-2S C21 8808310000 IE-SW22/2SC-ADVANCED B23 8813490000 IE-DPC B.15
1966300000 [E-OM-VO1M-K11-1S C21 8808310000 IE-SW22/2SC-ADVANCED B13 8813500000 [E-DM C.30
1966300000 [E-OM-VO1M-K11-1S C12 8808320000 IE-SW22/2ST-ADVANCED B3 8815050000 IE-C6ESBUGO020A40A40-E D.20
1966310000 IE-OM-VO1M-K21-2R C.12 8808320000 IE-SW22/2ST-ADVANCED B23 8815050000 IE-C6ES8UGO020A40A40-E D3
1966310000 [E-OM-VO1M-K21-2R C.21 8808330000 IE-XRJ45/IDC C.33 8815060000 IE-CEES8UGO020A46A40-X D.22
1966320000 [E-OM-VO1M-K21-2L C21 8808340000 IE-XM-ST/ST C.30 8815060000 IE-CEESBUGO020A46A40-X D3
1966320000 [E-OM-VO1M-K21-2L C12 8808360000 IE-XM-RJ45/DC C.30 8815070000 IE-CEESBUGO020A46A46-X D3
1966330000 [E-OM-VO1M-K21-28 C21 8808370000 IE-S-IP67 €32 8815070000 IE-CE6ESBUGO020A46A46-X D.24
1966330000 [E-OM-VO1M-K21-28 C12 8808380000 IE-P-IP67 C.32 8815080000 IE-CE6ESBUGO050A40A40-E D.20
1966780000 [E-KOK-VA E3 8808400000 IE-CSM 1 Set C.34 8815080000 IE-CEESBUGO050A40A40-E D3
1966790000 [E-KOK-V4 E3 8808410000 IE-CCM C.35 8815090000 IE-CEESSUGO050A46A40-X D.22
1966810000 [E-KO-HAT E3 8808420000 IE-CT E10 8815090000 IE-CEESBUGO050A46A40-X D3
1968920000 |E-PP-VOSM C16 8808440000 IE-XM-RJ45/DC-IP67 C.33 8815100000 IE-CEESBUGO050A46A46-X D.24
1968930000 E-BP-VO5M C16 8808450000 IE-XM-RJ45/RJ45-IP67 €33 8815100000 IE-CE6ESBUGO050A46A46-X D3
8808830000 |E-C6FPELDO00SA40A40-D D3 8815110000 IE-C6ESBUGOT00A40A40-E D.20
2330000000 8808840000 |E-C6FP8LDO010A40A40-D D.3 8815110000 IE-C6ESBUGO100A40A40-E D3
8808840000 |E-C6FP8LDO010A40A40-D D17 8815120000 IE-C6ES8UGO100A46A40-X D3
2330260000 SAI-SK-M12-UNI B.38 8808850000 IE-C6FPSLDO020A40A40-D D3 8815120000 IE-CE6ESBUGOT00A46A40-X D.22
2330260000 SAI-SK-M12-UNI B35 8808850000 IE-C6FPSLDO020A40A40-D D17 8815130000 IE-C6ES8UGO100A46A46-X D3
2330260000 SAI-SK-M12-UNI B.42 8808860000 IE-C6FPSLDOO30A40A40-D D17 8815130000 IE-C6ES8UGO100A46A46-X D.24
2330260000 SAI-SK-M12-UNI B.61 8808860000 IE-C6FPSLDOOSOA40A40-D D3 8818620000 IE-C6FP8LDO00SCA0CA0-Y D.18
2330260000 SAI-SK-M12-UNI B.62 8808870000 IE-C6FPSLDO0S0A40A40-D D3 8818620000 IE-CEFP8LDO00SCA0CA0-Y D3
2330260000 SAI-SK-M12-UNI B.40 8808870000 IE-C6FPSLDO0S0A40A40-D D.17 8818630000 IE-C6FPSLDO020CA0C40-Y D3
2330260000 SAI-SK-M12-UNI B.36 8808880000 IE-C6FPSLDO100A40A40-D D3 8818630000 IE-CEFP8LDO020CA0CA0-Y D.18
8808880000 |E-C6FPELDO100A40A40-D DA7
4062150000 PJ-Clean Unit E12 881 0000000 8829430000 IE-SW8-ECO B.21
8813090000 IE-C-IP67 C.32 8829430000 IE-SW8-ECO B.13
7940000000 8813110000 |E-P63 C.31 8829440000 |E-XM-6U-RJ45/RJ45-IP67 C.33
8813120000 IE-P70 C.31 8829450000 IE-XM-6D-RJ45/RJ45-IP67 c.33
7940000217 PROPRT-AC, 9PIN FEM. DSUB, 10° CABLE C42 8813130000 IE-7ICAX2XAWG23/1-PVC D3 8829460000 IE-C6FP8LDO0T0CA0CA0-Y D.18
7940000218 PROPRT-AC, 9PIN FEM DSUB BULK C42 8813130000 IE-7ICAX2XAWG23/1-PVC D8 8829460000 IE-C6FP8LDO0T0CA0CA0-Y D3
7940000219 PROPRT-AC, 9PIN FEM DSUB TERM C42 8813140000 IE-7IC4x2xAWG23/1-PUR D.7 8829470000 IE-C6FP8LDO030CA0CA0-Y D.18
7940000220 PROPRT-AC, 15PIN FEM DSUB, 10* CABLE C42 8813140000 IE-7IC4x2xAWG23/1-PUR D3 8829470000 IE-C6FP8LDO030CA0CA0-Y D3
7940000221 PROPRT-AC, 15PIN FEM DSUB BULK C42 8813150000 IE-5ICAX2xAWG24/1-PVC D3 8829480000 IE-C6FP8LDO0SOCA0CA0-Y D3
7940000223 PROPRT- AC, 25PIN FEM DSUB, 10° CABLE C42 8813150000 IE-5ICAX2xAWG24/1-PVC D6 8829480000 IE-C6FP8LDOOSOCA0CA0-Y D.18
7940000224 PROPRT-AC, 25PIN FEM DSUB BULK C42 8813160000 IE-5ICAx2xAWG24/1-PUR D3 8829490000 IE-C6FP8LDO100C40CA0-Y D3
7940000226 PROPRT-2 X 9PIN FEM DSUB, 10° CABLES C42 8813160000 IE-5ICAX2xAWG24/1-PUR D5 8829490000 IE-C6FP8LDO100CA0CA0-Y D.18
7940000227 PROPRT-2X, 9PIN FEM DSUB BULKH C42 8813170000 IE-7CCAX2XAWG26/7-PVC D12 8829500000 IE-C6ES8UGO010A40A40-E D3
7940000228 PROPRT-2X, 9 PIN FEM DSUB TERM C42 8813170000 IE-7CCAX2XAWG26/7-PVC D3 8829500000 IE-CEES8UGO010A40A40-E D.20
7940000229 PROPRT-AC, 2XDBOF/M 10°‘CABLES C42 8813180000 IE-7CCAX2XAWG26/7-PUR D11 8829510000 IE-C6ES8UGO010A46A40-X D.22
7940000230 PROPRT-AC, 2X9PIN FEM DSUB BULK C42 8813180000 IE-7CCAX2XAWG26/7-PUR D3 8829510000 IE-CE6ESBUGO010A46A40-X D3
7940000232 PROPRT-AC OUTLET ONLY C42 8813190000 IE-5CCAX2XAWG26/7-PVC D10 8829520000 IE-C6ES8UGO010A46A46-X D3
7940000233 PROPRT-AC, 5A C/B ONLY C42 8813190000 IE-5CCAX2XAWG26/7-PVC D3 8829520000 IE-CE6ESBUGO010A46A46-X D.24
7940000234 PROPRT-AC, RJ45, 8POLE BULKH C42 8813200000 IE-5CC4X2xAWG26/7-PUR D3 8829530000 IE-CEESBUGO150A40A40-E D.20
7940000235 PROPRT-AC, RJ45, 8POLE CAT5 BULK C.42 8813200000 |E-5CCAX2XAWG26/7-PUR D9 8829530000 IE-CE6ESSUGO150A40A40-E D3
7940000236 PROPRT-AC, RJ45, 6POLE BULKH C42 8813210000 IE-5TCAX2XAWG26/7-PUR D3 8829540000 IE-CEESBUGO150A46A40-X D3
7940000238 PROPRT-2X RJ45, 8POLE BULKH C42 8813210000 IE-5TCAX2XAWG26/7-PUR D13 8829540000 IE-C6ES8UGO150A46A40-X D.22
7940000239 PROPRT-2X, RJ45 8POLE CATS BULK C42 8813240000 IE-FM5Z2V00001MSTOSTOX D40 8829550000 IE-C6ES8UGO150A46A46-X D3
7940000240 PROPRT-2X RJ12, 6 POLE BULKH C42 8813240000 IE-FM5Z2V00001MSTOSTOX D33 8829550000 IE-C6ESBUGO150A46A46-X D.24
7940000241 PROPRT-RJ45, 8 POLE BULKHEAD C42 8813250000 IE-FM5Z2VO0002MSTOSTOX D.33 8829560000 IE-C5ES8UGO010A40A40-E D.19
7940000242 PROPRT-RJ45 CAT5 8 POLE BLKHD C42 8813250000 IE-FM5Z2V00002MSTOSTOX D40 8829560000 IE-C5ES8UGO010A40A40-E D3
7940000243 PROPRT-RJ12, 6POLE BULKHEAD C42 8813260000 IE-FM5Z2V00003MSTOSTOX D40 8829570000 IE-C5ES8UGO010A46A40-X D3
7940000244 PROPRT-AB DH+, 20° CABLE WITH DB9-M C42 8813260000 IE-FM5Z2V00003MSTOSTOX D33 8829570000 IE-C5ES8UGO010A46A40-X D.21
7940000245 PROPRT-AB DH+, 20° CABLE WITH MINI-DIN C42 8813270000 IE-FM6Z2VO0001MSTOSTOX D33 8829580000 IE-C5ES8UGO010A46A46-X D3
7940000246 PROPRT-AB DH +, TERMINALS C42 8813270000 IE-FM6Z2VO0001MSTOSTOX D40 8829580000 IE-C5ES8UGO010A46A46-X D.23
7940000247 PROPRT-AC, 5A C/B, AB DHT TERM C42 8813280000 IE-FM6Z2VO0002MSTOSTOX D33 8829590000 IE-C5ES8UGO020A40A40-E D3
7940000248 PROPRT-AC, 5A C/B, AB DH+, DB9-M CABLE C42 8813280000 IE-FM6Z2VO0002MSTOSTOX D40 8829590000 IE-C5ES8UGO020A40A40-E D.19
7940000249 PROPRT-AB DH +AC PWR+5A BREAKR C42 8813290000 IE-FM6Z2VO0003MSTOSTOX D33 8829600000 IE-C5ESBUGO020A46A40-X D3
7940000250 PROPRT-AC, DB9-M 10FTCABLE DB9F C42 8813290000 IE-FM6Z2VO0003MSTOSTOX D40 8829600000 IE-C5ESBUGO020A46A40-X D.21
7940000251 PROPRT-AC, 9PIN MALE DSUB BULK C42 8813300000 IE-FM5Z2V00001MSDOSDOX D33 8829610000 IE-C5ESBUGO020A46A46-X D3
7940000252 PROPRT-AC, 9PIN MALE DSUB 8TERM C42 8813300000 IE-FM5Z2V00001MSDOSDOX D39 8829610000 IE-C5ESBUGO020A46A46-X D.23
7940000253 PROPRT-PS2 KEYB., MOUSE, 10' CABLES C.42 8813310000 |E-FM5Z2V00002MSDOSDOX D33 8829620000 IE-C5ES8UGO050A40A40-E D.19
7940000254 PROPRT-DB9F TO DBIM/W 10 FT CABLE 8813310000 IE-FM522V00002MSDOSDOX D39 8829620000 IE-C5ESBUGO050A40A40-E D3
IN BULKHEAD HOUSING C42 8813320000 IE-FM5Z2V00003MSDOSDOX D33 8829630000 IE-C5ESBUGO050A46A40-X D.21
7940000255 PROPRT-9 PIN FEM DSUB BULKH C42 8813320000 IE-FM5Z2V00003MSDOSDOX D39 8829630000 IE-C5ESBUGO050A46A40-X D3
7940000256 PROPRT-9 PIN FEM DSUB 8 TERMS C42 8813330000 IE-FM6Z2VO0001MSDOSDOX D39 8829640000 IE-C5ESBUGO050A46A46-X D3
8813330000 IE-FM6Z2V00001MSDOSDOX D33 8829640000 IE-C5ESBUGO050A46A46-X D.23
8813340000 |E-FM6Z2V00002MSDOSDOX D39 8829650000 IE-C5ES8UGO100A40A40-E D.19
8700000000 8813340000 |E-FM6Z2V00002MSDOSDOX D.33 8829650000 IE-CSESBUGO100A40A40-E D3
8813350000 |E-FM622V00003MSDOSDOX D39 8829660000 IE-C5ES8UGO100A46A40-X D.21
8708660000 CP SNT 70W 24V 3A E21 8813350000 IE-FM6Z2VO0003MSDOSDOX D33 8829660000 IE-C5ESBUGO100A46A40-X D3
8708670000 CP SNT 120W 24V 5A E22 8813390000 IE-FM5Z2V00002MSTOSDOX D41 8829670000 IE-C5ES8UGO100A46A46-X D3
8708680000 CP SNT 250W 24V 10A E23 8813390000 IE-FM522V00002MSTOSDOX D33 8829670000 IE-C5ES8UGO100A46A46-X D.23
8813400000 |E-FM6Z2V00002MSTOSDOX D.33 8829680000 IE-C5ES8UGO150A40A40-E D.19
8730000000 8813400000 |E-FM6Z2V00002MSTOSDOX D.41 8829680000 |E-C5ESBUGO150A40A40-E D3
8813430000 |E-FM5B2VE0010MSTOSTOX D36 8829690000 IE-C5ES8UGO150A46A40-X D3
8738780000 DME100TX-4RJ E17 8813430000 IE-FM5B2VE00T1OMSTOSTOX D33 8829690000 IE-C5ES8UGO150A46A40-X D.21
8739140000 CP SNT 48W 24V 2A E20 8813440000 IE-FMEB2VEOOT1OMSTOSTOX D36 8829700000 IE-C5ES8UGO150A46A46-X D3
8813440000 |E-FMBB2VEOO1OMSTOSTOX D33 8829700000 IE-C5ES8UGO150A46A46-X D.23
8770000000 8813450000 |E-FM5B2VE0O010MSDOSDOX D.35 8829710000 IE-CSEDBUGO010A46A46-X D.25
8813450000 |E-FM5B2VE0010MSDOSDOX D33 8829710000 IE-C5EDBUGO0T0A46A46-X D3
8778870000 CP SNT 500W 24V 20A E24 8813460000 IE-FMEB2VEOOT1OMSDOSDOX D33 8829720000 IE-C5EDBUGO020A46A46-X D3
8813460000 |E-FM6EB2VEO010MSDOSDOX D35 8829720000 IE-C5EDBUGO020A46A46-X D.25
8800000000 8813490000 |E-DPC B.22 8829730000 IE-C5EDBUGO050A46A46-X D3
8813490000 IE-DPC B21 8829730000 IE-C5EDBUGO050A46A46-X D.25
8805550000 JPOVP RJ45 Cat6 IP20 E18 8813490000 IE-DPC B.23 8829740000 IE-CSEDBUGO100A46A46-X D3
8805560000 JPOVP RJ45 Cat6 IP67 E18 8813490000 IE-DPC B19 8829740000 IE-CSEDBUGO100A46A46-X D.25
8805570000 JPOVP M12 D-coded Cat5 E18 8813490000 IE-DPC B30 8829750000 IE-C5EDBUGO150A46A46-X D3
8808230000 IE-SW5-ECO B.13 8813490000 IE-DPC B.18 8829750000 IE-C5EDBUGO150A46A46-X D.25
8808230000 IE-SW5-ECO B.19 8813490000 IE-DPC B20 8829760000 IE-C5EDBUGO200A46A46-X D3
8808270000 IE-SW16-ADVANCED B.13 8813490000 IE-DPC B.32 8829760000 IE-C5EDBUGO200A46A46-X D.25
8808270000 IE-SW16-ADVANCED B23 8813490000 IE-DPC B.14
8808280000 |E-SW14/2SC-ADVANCED B.13 8813490000 IE-DPC B.65 8830000000
8808280000 IE-SW14/2SC-ADVANCED B23 8813490000 IE-DPC E15
8808290000 IE-SW14/2ST-ADVANCED B.13 8813490000 IE-DPC B.31 8830230000 DME 100TX-4RJ TS35 Ether. Cat5 EA7
8808290000 IE-SW14/2ST-ADVANCED B23 8813490000 IE-DPC B17 8833790000 IE-SW5-ECO-FLAT B.13
8808300000 IE-SW24-ADVANCED B.13 8813490000 IE-DPC B.16 8833790000 IE-SW5-ECO-FLAT B.18
8808300000 IE-SW24-ADVANCED B23 8813490000 IE-DPC B.52
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Order No. Type Page Order No. Type Page Order No. Type Page
8876450100 IE-FM5D2UE00T0MSTOSTOX D33 8944360000 IE-SW6/1LC-WAVE B.16
8840000000 8876450100 IE-FM5D2UE00TOMSTOSTOX D38 8946000000 IE-FM5B2VE-MW D.33
8845740000 IE-SW8-M B> 8876460010 IE-FMBD2UEO00TMSTOSTOX D33 8946920000 IE-TO-RJ45-C C.24
8845780000 IE-SW14/2SC-M Gao 8876460010 IE-FMED2UE000IMSTOSTOX D38 8946930000 IE-TO-RJ45-FJ-A c.24
8845790000 [E-SWA4/2ST-M Bao 8876460030 IE-FMED2UE0003MSTOSTOX D33 8946940000 IE-TO-RJ45-FJ-B c.24
8845800000 [E-SWA6-M Bao 8876460030 IE-FMED2UE0003MSTOSTOX D38 8946950000 E-TO-RJ45-FJ-P C.24
8845810000 IE-SW22/25C-M Bg» 8876460050 IE-FMBD2UEO0OSMSTOSTOX D33 8946960000 IE-TO-USB C.26
8845820000 [E-SW22/2ST-M Ga» 8876460050 IE-FMBD2UEO00SMSTOSTOX D38 8946970000 IE-TO-SCD-MM c25
8845830000 [E-SW24-M Gao 8876460100 IE-FMBD2UEOOT1OMSTOSTOX D33 8946980000 IE-TO-SCD-SM c25
8845840000 IE-SWE/2SC-M Gao 8876460100 IE-FMED2UE001OMSTOSTOX D38 8946990000 IE-TO-SCRJ-MM c25
8845850000 IE-SWE/2ST-M Baz 8877190000 IE-SW8-P67 B35 8947000000 IE-TO-SCRJ-SM c25
8877200000 IE-SW8-M-IP67 B.36 8947010000 IE-TO-LCD-MM c25
8877610015 IE-C5DDAUGO015MCSMCS-X D3 8947020000 IE-TO-LCD-SM c25
8850000000 8877610030 IE-C5DDAUGO030MCSMCS-X D3 8947670000 IE-C5DDAUG-MW D.16
8851850000 IE-SWE/2SCS-M Bga» 8877610050 IE-CSDDAUGO0SOMCSMCS-X D.3
8851860000 IE-SW14/2SCS-M B3y 8877610100 IE-C5DD4UGO100MCSMCS-X D.3 8950000000
8851870000 IE-SW22/2SCS-M B32 8878120000 IE-XRJ45/RJ45 C.33
8851880000 IE-SWA4/2SCS-ADVANGED B3 8878130000 IE-U-XRJ4E/RI45 C33 8953050000 IE-SW6/2ST-ECO B.13
8851880000 IE-SWA4/2SCS-ADVANCED Bo3 8879050000 IE-XM-RJ45/RI45 C30 8953050000 IE-SW6/2ST-ECO B.22
8851890000 |E-SW22/2SCS-ADVANCED B.13 8953060000 IE-SW4/1ST-ECO B.20
8851890000 |E-SW22/2SCS-ADVANCED B.23 8890000000 8953060000 IE-SW4/1ST-ECO B.13
8855950000 LST 1548556029 D3 8953070000 IE-SW6/2SC-ECO B.22
8891980000 IE-XM-RJ45/IDC-B C30 8953070000 IE-SW6/2SC-ECO B.13
8892570000 IE-C6FPBLDO040A40A40-D D3 8953080000 IE-SW4/1SC-ECO B.20
8860000000 8892570000 IE-C6FPBLDO040A40A40-D D17 8953080000 IE-SW4/1SC-ECO B.13
8866660000 IE-G-NULLMODEM Ggo 8892670000 IE-XM-USB/USB-IP67 ©33 8953090000 IE-SW3/1SCS20-WAVE B.14
8867440000 IE-CEFPSLDO200A40A40-D b 8894650000 IE-CSESBUGOI00A40A40-E D3 8953090000 IE-SW3/1SCS20-WAVE B.13
8867440000 IE-C6FPELDO200A40A40-D D47 8896920000 IE-SW3/1SC-WAVE B.13 8953100000 IE-SW6/1SCS20-WAVE B.16
8867450000 IE-CEFPBLDO250A40A40-D D47 8896920000 IE-SW3/1SC-WAVE B.14 8953100000 IE-SW6/1SCS20-WAVE B.13
8867460000 IE-CEFPSLDO300A40A40-D b 8896930000 IE-SW3/1ST-WAVE B3 8953160000 IE-C5CSBVG-MW D3
8867460000 IE-CEFPSLDO300A40A40-D D47 8896930000 IE-SW3/1ST-WAVE B4 8953160000 IE-C5CSBVG-MW D.6
8867470000 IE-CEFPSLDO400A40A0-D D47 8896940000 IE-SW5-WAVE B13 8953770000 IE-SW6/2SC-ETR-WAVE B.A7
8867470000 IE-CEFPELDO400A40A0-D D 8896940000 IE-SW5-WAVE B.14 8953770000 IE-SW6/2SC-ETR-WAVE B.13
8867480000 IE-CEFPSLDOS00A40A40-D D47 8896950000 IE-SW6/1SC-WAVE B.13 8953780000 IE-SW6/2LC-ETR-WAVE B.A7
8867480000 IE-CEFPSLDOSO00A40A40-D b 8896950000 IE-SW6/1SC-WAVE B.16 8953790000 IE-SW6/2ST-ETR-WAVE B.A7
8867490000 IE-CEFPSLDO700A40A40-D D5 8896960000 IE-SWE/1ST-WAVE B.16 8953790000 IE-SW6/2ST-ETR-WAVE B.13
8867490000 IE-CEFPSLDO700A40A40-D D47 8896960000 IE-SWE/1ST-WAVE B13 8953800000 IE-SWE/2SCRJ-ETR-WAVE B.13
8867500000 IE-CEFPSLDOSO0A40A0-D Dg 8896970000 IE-SW8-WAVE B.13 8953800000 IE-SWE/2SCRJ-ETR-WAVE B.A7
8867500000 |E-C6FP8LDOB00A40A40-D D.17 8896970000 IE-SW8-WAVE B.17 8954300000 IE-C7TES8UG-MW D.11
8867560000 IE-C6FPELDO350A40A40-D D47 8897710000 IE-SW3-WAVE B3 8954300000 IE-C7TESBUG-MW D3
8867570000 IE-CEFPSLDO850A40A40-D D47 8897710000 IE-SW3-WAVE B14 8955350000 IE-C7BSBUG-MW D3
8867700000 IE-CEFPSLDOGOOA40AL0-D bs 8898990000 IE-C5DS4VI000 D15 8955350000 IE-C7TBSBUG-MW D.7
8867700000 IE-CEFPSLDOGOOAI0A40-D D47 8898990000 IE-C5DS4V1000 D3 8955360000 IE-C7BSBVG-MW D8
8899000000 IE-C5AS4V1000 D14 8955360000 IE-C7BSBVG-MW D.3
8899000000 IE-C5AS4V1000 D3 8955480000 IE-C7ES8VG-MW D3
8870000000 8899010000 IE-C5DDAUT000 D.16 8955480000 IE-C7ESBVG-MW D.12
8874290000 IE-C-RS232-M12 Bas 8899010000 IE-C5DD4U1000 D3 8955490000 IE-CSESBVG-MW D3
8876350050 IE-FM5Z2V00005MSDOSDOX D.33 8955490000 E-CSESBVG-MW D.10
8876350050 E-FM5Z2V00005MSDOSDOX n 8900000000 8955560000 E-C5DSAVG-MW D3
8876350100 IE-FM522V00010MSDOSDOX D.39 8955560000 IE-C5DS4VG-MW D15
8876350100 IE-FM522V00010MSDOSDOX Da3 8901620000 IE-M12-ADAP S C39 8955950000 IE-CEASAVG-MW D.14
8876360050 IE-FMBZ2V00005MSDOSDOX D33 8901630000 IE-M12-ADAP A C39 8956050000 IE-FMED2UE-MW D.33
8876360050 IE-FMBZ2V00005MSDOSDOX D39 8901640000 IE-M12-COUP C39 8956060000 IE-FMBB2VE-MW D.33
8876360100 IE-FM6Z2V00010MSDOSDOX Dag 8902810000 IE-M12-PCBCE C40 8956070000 IE-FM5D2UE-MW D.33
8876360100 IE-FM6Z2V00010MSDOSDOX Da3 8902820000 IE-M12-PCBCE-PANEL C40 8958520000 IE-MC-ST-SM-WAVE B.65
8876370050 |E-FM522V00005MSTOSTOX D33 8908840000 IE-XRJ45/DC-B C.33
8876370050 IE-FM5Z2V00005MSTOSTOX D.40 8960000000
8876370100 IE-FM5Z2V00010MSTOSTOX D.33 891 0000000
8876370100 IE-FM5Z2V00010MSTOSTOX D.40 8961210000 IE-SW3-ETR-WAVE B.15
8876380050 IE-FMBEZ2VO0005MSTOSTOX D4o 8916290000 IE-MC-SC-SM-WAVE B65 8961210000 IE-SW3-ETR-WAVE B.13
8876380050 IE-FMEZ2V00005MSTOSTOX Dg3 8916300000 IE-MC-SC-WAVE B.65 8961220000 IE-SW5-ETR-WAVE B.15
8876380100 IE-FMEZ2V0001OMSTOSTOX Da4o 8916310000 IE-MC-ST-WAVE B65 8961220000 IE-SW5-ETR-WAVE B.13
8876380100 |E-FM6Z2V00010MSTOSTOX D.33 8962280000 |E-SW3/1SCS20-ETR-WAVE B.13
8876390500 |E-FM5B2VE0050MSDOSDOX D.33 8920000000 8962280000 IE-SW3/1SCS20-ETR-WAVE B.15
8876390500 IE-FM5B2VEO050MSDOSDOX D.35 8962290000 IE-SW6/1SCS20-ETR-WAVE B.13
8876391000 IE-FM5B2VEO1 00MSDOSDOX Da5 8922580075 IE-CEFPBLDO075A40A40-D D17 8962290000 IE-SW6/1SCS20-ETR-WAVE BT
8876391000 IE-FM5B2VEO1 00MSDOSDOX Da3 8922580150 IE-C6FPBLDO150A40A40-D D17 8963430000 IE-MC-SC-SMB0-WAVE B.65
8876400500 IE-FMBB2VEOOS0MSDOSDOX Da3 8925640000 IE-CS-1SERIAL-WAVE B.68 8963930000 IE-GPRS-I0-QUAD B.58
8876400500 IE-FMBB2VEO0SOMSDOSDOX D35 8925650000 IE-CS-2SERIAL-WAVE B.69
8876401000 IE-FMBB2VE0100MSDOSDOX D.33 8970000000
8876401000 IE-FMBB2VEQ100MSDOSDOX D.35 8930000000
8876410500 |E-FM5B2VEOOS0MSTOSTOX D.33 8972570000 IE-SW8-2DIO-M-WAVE B.31
8876410500 IE-FM5B2VEOOSOMSTOSTOX Das 8935660200 IE-CSESBUGO200A40A40-E D19 8972580000 IE-SW6/2SC2DIO-M-WAVE B.31
8876411000 IE-FM5R2VEO] 00MSTOSTOX Das 8936390000 IE-CSEDBUG-MW D13 8972590000 IE-SWB/2SCRJ2DIO-M-WAVE B.31
8876411000 |E-FM5B2VED10OMSTOSTOX D33 8938880000 IE-CSESBUG-MW D9 8972600000 IE-SW6/2ST2DIO-M-WAVE B.31
8876420500 E-FMBB2VEOO50MSTOSTOX D3s 8938880000 IE-CSESBUG-MW D3
8876420500 IE-FMBB2VEOOSOMSTOSTOX D.33 9000000000
8876421000 IE-FM6B2VEO1 00MSTOSTOX D.33 8940000000
8876421000 IE-FMBB2VEO100MSTOSTOX D.36 9002650000 KT 8 E4
8876430010 IE-FM5D2UEO001 MSDOSDOX D33 8942440000 IE-SW8-ADVANCED B.13 9003750000 M-D-STRIPAX LWL E6
8876430010 IE-FM5D2UE0001 MSDOSDOX Da7 8942440000 IE-SW8-ADVANCED B.23 9003760000 MEHA KP LWL M-D-SPX E6
8876430080 IE-FM5D2UEO003MSDOSDOX D33 8942450000 |E-SW6/2SC-ADVANCED B.23
8876430030 IE-FM5D2UE0003MSDOSDOX D37 8942450000 |E-SW6/2SC-ADVANCED B.13 901 0000000
8876430050 E-FM5D2UE0005SMSDOSDOX D33 8942460000 |E-SW6/2ST-ADVANCED B.23
8876430050 IE-FM5D2UEO005MSDOSDOX Da7 8942460000 IE-SWe/2ST-ADVANCED B.13 9013960000 ERME 110 PDT E7
8876430100 IE-FM5D2UEO010MSDOSDOX Da7 8942470000 IE-SWe/25CS-ADVANGED B.13 9013970000 PUNCH DOWN TOOL PDT c35
8876430100 IE-FM5D2UE0010MSDOSDOX D33 8942470000 IE-SWe/25CS-ADVANGED B.23 9013970000 PUNGH DOWN TOOL PDT E7
8876440010 IE-FMBD2UEO00TMSDOSDOX D37 8943780000 IE-SW8-M-WAVE B.30 9013980000 ERME 66 PDT E7
8876440010 IE-FMBD2UEO001 MSDOSDOX D33 8943790000 IE-SWe/2SC-1300-M-WAVE B30 9013990000 ERME 630 PDT E7
8876440030 IE-FMBD2UEO003MSDOSDOX Day 8943800000 IE-SWE/2ST-1300-M-WAVE B.30 9014000000 ERME LSA PLUS STANDARD E7
8876440030 IE-FMED2UEO003MSDOSDOX Da3 8943810000 IE-SW6/2SCRJ-650-M-WAVE B30 9014050000 ERME LSA PLUS SCHERE E7
8876440050 IE-FMBD2UE0005MSDOSDOX D.g7 8943820000 IE-SW6/2LC-1300-M-WAVE B.30
8876440100 IE-FMBD2UE0010MSDOSDOX D37 8943830000 IE-AR-100T-WAVE B.52 9030000000
8876440100 IE-FMBD2UEO010MSDOSDOX D33 8943840000 IE-AR-100T-ISDN-WAVE B.52
8876450010 IE-FM5D2UE0001MSTOSTOX Das 8943850000 IE-AR-100T-AN-WAVE B52 9030060000 AM 12 D.11
8876450010 IE-FM5D2UEO001MSTOSTOX Da3 8944310000 IE-C5CSBUG-MW D3 9030060000 AM 12 D15
8876450030 E-FM5D2UEO003MSTOSTOX Dag 8944310000 IE-C5CSBUG-MW D5 9030060000 AM 12 E5
8876450030 IE-FM5D2UE0003MSTOSTOX Da3 8944350000 IE-SW3/1LC-WAVE B.13 9030060000 AM 12 D.10
8876450050 IE-FM5D2UE000SMSTOSTOX D33 8944350000 IE-SW3/1LC-WAVE B.14 9030060000 AM 12 D.16
8876450050 |E-FM5D2UEO00SMSTOSTOX D.38 8944360000 IE-SW6/1LC-WAVE B.13 9030060000 AM 12 D.7
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